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Grafton

Tuesday 28th September 2021

Racel HERB BLANCHARD HAULAGE PTY LTD MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 1:00 pm
Race2 MARK BLOOMER TRANSPORT PTY LTD CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1100m 1:35 pm
Race3 SOUTHSIDE PHARMACY BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1100m 2:10 pm
Race4 SMEC AUSTRALIA BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 2200m 2:50 pm
Race5 MCKIMMS REAL ESTATE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1175m 3:25 pm
Race 6 GRAFTON GAS & PLUMBING MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m 4:05 pm
Race 7  FIDELITY CAPITAL FEED 'N' WIN CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m 4:40 pm
Race8 MACLEAN HOTEL CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1700m 5:20 pm
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Race 1 HERB BLANCHARD HAULAGE PTY LTD MAIDEN PLATE 1100m NSW: 1:00 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 400m. SA:12:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Huckitta Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 5. In A Trance Blinkers
FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 7. Testatin Tongue Tie AGAIN, 8. Andy Blinkers FIRST TIME, 10. Victory Lights
Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Huckitta Kirk Matheson Owen Glue 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 59
2. Kentucky Grey Jon Grisedale Joanne Hardy 3255079 5:0-1-0 $6160 0% 20% 1 59
3. Allusive Eve Olivia Pickering John Shelton 1327527 6:0-2-1 $12680 0% 50% 6 57

(al.5)
4. Bitofadrama Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 96506 3:0-0-0 $1090 0% 0% 5 57
5.In A Trance Raymond Spokes  Paul Smith bs7 1:0-0-0 $700 0% 0% 7 57
6. Rocket Royale Courtney Bellamy ~ Hilary Dew 7309500053 22:0-0-3 $14475 0% 14% 2 57
(a4)
7. Testatin Jodi Worley Leon Cross 5240505037 18:0-1-2 $11630 0% 17% 4 57
8. Andy Matthew McGuren  Andrew Parramore 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 565
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Miss Rinehart Ben Looker Bruce Hill 4378s5 4:.0-0-1 $3950 0% 25% 8 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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1 HUCKITTA Trainer Owen Glue Barrier 3
: Jockey Kirk Matheson 59.0kg
m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
- Sire Eurozone Dam Pommery Princess
Breeder Mr J F Riordan
Owners J F Riordan, Mrs B L Riordan, F B Wagner, Mrs J M Wagner, Mrs S J FlRST STARTER
Rowe, N P Dawson, L G Predebon & Mrs A F Predebon
Colours Red And Orange Quarters, Cream Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9  GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 K Matheson 59.0 3 $26.00 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 7.47L 1:04.62 77
6of6 LISM Thu9Sep21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Peisley n/a Horowitz n/a 16.77L 57.94
70f8 LISM Mon 23Aug21 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 G Mcdonnell n/a She's Choosie n/a 9.09L 58.38
80f9  GRAF Tue2Feb2l  890m OPEN-BT Good3 E Atkinson n/a Pace Stick n/a 15.16L 50.08
4of4 LISM Sun17jan2l 1010m OPEN-BT Soft5  E Atkinson n/a Landmarks n/a 8.94L 1:01.16
,‘ n KENTUCKY GREY Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 1
Jockey Jon Grisedale 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,160
‘ 5 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Master of Design Dam Basic Instinct
Breeder Mr M Adriaans . . . .
Owners N | Waters & Mrs G W Waters C.areer. 50-1-0 12 Mth.s 6:0-1-1  1st U[? 2:0-1-0  2nd Up .1.0-0-0
Colours Red, White Diamond Band, Red, Blue And White Striped Sleeves, Red Capl:Irm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9  GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 J Grisedale 59.0 1 $3.70 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 0.67L 1:04.62 5 3
20f9  GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1000m MDN Good4 J Grisedale 55.5 3 $5.50 King Charming (NZ) 59.0kg 6.23L 56.8 5 4
50f7 GRAF Thu 18Feb21l 1106m 3Y+MDN-SW  Soft5 ) Grisedale 590 2 $11 Drop It Deep 58.5kg 2.67L 1:04.69 3 4
110f 12 LISM Tue 9Feb21  1310m MDN-SW Soft5  J Grisedale 59.0 9  $21 Dominarcher 59.0kg 11.28L 1:19.06 2 3
70f12 TARE Fri29Jan21  1300m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Murray 590 1  $31 Lai See 55.5kg 5.13L 1:18.64 4 5
e Trainer John Shelton Barrier 6
H ALLUSIVE EVE Jockey Olivia Pickering 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,680
& 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-50
2%  Sire Moshe Dam Moonlit Eve
Breeder Mrs E SR Cole . . . .
Owners P J Grennan & Mrs J E Grennan C.areer. 6:0-2-1 12 Mth.s 7:1-2-1  1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0-1-0
Colours Cerise, Tartan Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9  GRAF Tue28Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 O Pickering 570 6 $4.20 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 0.26L 1:04.62 2 1
30f11 COFF Sun12Sep21 800m MDN-SW Good4 O Pickering 570 8  $10 Markwell Dreamer 59.0kg 3.27L 45.68 2
20f12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1006m MDN-SW Good3 O Pickering 570 1  $26 Imatruestar 56.5kg 3.69L 57.93 1 1
70f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m MDN-SW Good4 O Pickering 570 5 $6 Orphan Ash 59.0kg 4.20L 57.42 1 2
50f10 CASl Sat7Aug2l  1000m MDN-SW Good4 O Pickering 57.0 1 $3.10F Shootforthestar 57.0kg 3.08L 1:00.18 2 3
n BITO FADRAMA Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 5
ra Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,090
I ; 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
#.2 % Sire Spill the Beans Dam Topshopper
gfvsﬁgfsf JAggl'fthF:rT‘ Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
With Red Lightning Bolts Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9  GRAF Tue 285Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 N Masuda 57.0 5 $21.00 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 10.87L 1:04.62 4 6
60f10 LISM Thu9Sep21 1100m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 N Masuda 580 5  $16 Coastal Charm 58.0kg 6.30L 1:04.52 5 5
13 of 14 CASI Fri 28May21  1200m MDN-SW Soft7 CCaserta 570 9  $81 Rose Bouquet 57.0kg 17.52L 1:12.61 2 2
60f9  GRAF Mon 12Apr21 1100m F&M MDN Soft5  Z Cruickshank 585 3 $41 Queens Do Dream 55.0kg 4.09L 1:04.4 4 5
80f9  MRYA Fri26Jun20  920m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Ryan n/a Glamour Runs Deep n/a 2.90L 55.23
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= BN A TRANCE

) 4 year old bay mare (female)
..l Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Trancing
Breeder Felgate Holdings
Owners B T Smith
Colours Pink, White Sleeves

Race Details
60f9  GRAF Tue 285Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw
70f14 MOE Thu24Jun21 1200m 3YF MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Heavy8 L German

* I3 ROCKET ROYALE

L/,

Race Details

70f9  GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Mdn-sw
30f8 BOWR Sat 18Sep21  1000m MDN
10 of 11 TUNC Fri 10Sep21  1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Grisedale
90f10 LISM Mon 23Aug21 1300m MDN-SW Good3 S S Arnold
50f14 PORT Fri13Aug2l 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Soft5 S S Arnold

6 TESTATIN

6 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Seidnazar Dam Rippa Royale
Breeder Mrs M L Trivett

Owners Mrs P P Dew & H R Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash, Purple Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Good3 C Bellamy

7 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Tina's Debut

Breeder Mr M Williams

Owners M Cross & Mrs C L Barwick

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Diamond And Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 ) Worley
20f7 BARR Sat18Sep21 1000m MDN-SW Good J Worley
40f6  GUNN Sat 28Aug2l 1000m PIC MDN-SW  Soft7 P Heath
11 of 14 MORE Sat 31Jul21 ~ 950m MDN Good4 C Waddell
30of6  MORE Tue 20Jul21  900m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Worley

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Whittington Dam Kitty Cotswold
Breeder Mr M Richards
Owners P C Richardson & Mrs P A Richardson
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
20f9  GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Mdn-sw
30f7  COFF Sun12Sep21 800m OPEN-BT
6of 7 GRAF Mon 29Mar21 940m 2Y+MDN-BT
70f8 GRAF Sun 14Mar21 940m 2Y+MDN-BT

. [FJ AnDY
w

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 J Worley
Soft5 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 7
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $4.80 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 4.69L 1:04.62 8 5
570 9 $101 Worth Bottling 57.0kg 5.00L 1:15.99 11 10
Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 2
Jockey Courtney Bellamy 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,475
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 22:0-0-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $31.00 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 7.07L 1:04.62 1 4
58,5 4 $12 Rewarding Trance 59.0kg 6.10L 58.87 3
570 3 $151 Heights 56.5kg 14.53L 1:13.44 717
570 4 $91 Humanitarian 59.0kg 17.93L 1:17.31 7 7
58.0 13  $151 Terrameades 55.5kg 9.64L 1:13.93 32
Trainer Leon Cross Barrier 4
Jockey Jodi Worley 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,630
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 18:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $31.00 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 3.90L 1:04.62 6 8
570 1 Super Hot 56.5kg 2.20L 59.29
650 1 It's In My Blood 65.0kg 0.56L 1:01.63
570 5  $41 Chocolate Kisses 57.0kg 541L 56.4 6 5
nfa 4 Love Sick n/a 3.46L 57.53
Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $17.00 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 0.26L 1:04.62 32
n/a Tallis n/a 6.35L 46.96
n/a Portafortuna n/a 5.68L 56.78
n/a Love A Diamond n/a 11.571 56.89
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3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Capitalist Dam Dinicanbern

Breeder Heritage Bloodstock

Owners Dr S R Elix, J D Tilton & R D Hage

Colours Royal Blue, White Anchor Inside Circle, Striped Sleeves

((é) MISS RINEHART

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9  GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 B Looker
30f9 AQUI Sat11Sep21 1100m F&M MDN Good4 ) Bayliss
70f10 AQUI Fri27Aug2l  900m 3Y MDN Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester
80of8 AQUI Sat14Aug2l 1100m MDN-SW Good4 J Murphy

l1of4 AQUI Mon2Aug2l 900m 3YMDN-TRL Good4 J Guthmann-

chester

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,950

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $3.60 Allusive Eve 57.0kg 0.91L 1:04.62 9 9
545 4 $18 Vivid Flash 56.5kg 2.10L 1:05.16 7 8
555 8  $61 Princess Lunar 57.0kg 4.50L 51.33 7
530 6  $26 Gulf Country 57.5kg 7.00L 1:03.92 7 8
nfa 1 Miss Rinehart n/a 0.75L 55.35
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Race 2 MARK BLOOMER TRANSPORT PTY LTD CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1100m

NSW: 1:35 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Star Magnum Gelded, 7. Falandy Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 9. Sir Swayze Concussion Plates

(Front) FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Star Magnum
2. Schiller Bay
3. Bilbao
4, Selling Sunset
5. Maasai Mara

6. Stars Are Trumps

1. Falandy
8. Manly Hanover
9. Sir Swayze

10. Man With A Plan

11. Secret Lago

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Ashley Morgan
Raymond Spokes
Matthew Bennett
Kirk Matheson
Luke Rolls

Jon Grisedale
Mikayla Weir
Matthew Palmer

Courtney Bellamy
(@4)

Olivia Pickering
(al.5)

Trainer
Matthew Dunn
Jenny Graham
John Sprague
Kacy Fogden
Terry Evans
John Shelton
Paul Richardson
Jenny Graham
David Campbell
Brett Bellamy

Annette Lee

Last 10
2505451
15215227
4737557521
55142
6656557245
8500132562
9574463837
3835424253
7500057105
009690859

0596094078

Career
4:1-0-0
6:1-3-0
15:1-2-2
3:1-1-0
12:1-1-2
14:1-3-2
19:1-1-3
16:1-2-2
10:1-0-1
15:1-0-0

80:1-4-3

Prize
$20,000
$41,140
$31,659
$21,635
$21,750
$31,330
$24,870
$27,155
$15,925
$17,490

$53,640

W%
25%
17%
1%
33%
8%
7%
5%
6%
10%
7%

1%

VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
QLD: 1:35 pm
NT: 1:05 pm

SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

P% Bar Wgt
25% 5 615
67% 7 60
3% 4 57
67% 1 555
3% 3 55
43% 10 55
26% 9 55
31% 6 55
20% 11 55
7% 8 55
10% 2 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. Sir Swayze "H
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7. Falandy "U
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Rail position: True

sportshbet

11. Secret Lago "ﬂ\

8. Manly Hanover v

10. Man With A Plan "ﬂ\
2. Schiller Bay "U

1. Star Magnum "H
5. Maasai Mara "U
4. Selling Sunset "H

3. Bilbao “U

Race Direction

Grafton | Page 6



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

STAR MAGNUM

.‘-"j 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Magnus Dam Titania Star
Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners M D Holland, J N Allen, S R Barrett, W G Cavanagh, M T Culnane, CJ
Mchugh, B L Pope, G D Prouten, M J Recchi, P Thomas, J B & S D Wirth Racing

(Mgr: S D Wirth), GK Borg Racing (Mgr: K C A Borg) & Darby Racing Titania Star No Jockey 1:0-1-0

2 (Mgr: S G Darby)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo

Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Cl1 Good4 M Mcguren

20f7 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  940m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren

11 of 11 WYON Thu 25Feb21 1100m BM64 Soft6  J Parr

50f7 GOSF Thu4Feb21 1000m CL1 Soft5 T Schiller

40f8 GOSF Fril5Jan2l  900m BM64 Good4 T Schiller
3 SCHILLER BAY

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Sorcha Rose
Breeder Miss S Croft

e

Owners S Conroy, B Avery, Mrs J Avery, D Yarnold, Mrs T Yarnold, J Turner, Ms A

Graham & N Kerr
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m CI1 Good4 A Morgan
50f11 PORT Fri13Aug2l 1200m CL1 Soft5 A Morgan
20f12 COFF Sat24Jul2l  1012m CL1 Soft6 A Morgan

1of12
lof6

GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1000m MDN-SW
TARE Mon 24May21 1000m OPEN-BT

Soft5 A Morgan
Heavyl A Morgan
0

= ElBILBAO

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Beach Front

Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Owners M C Moncrieff, B P Moore & W | Moncrieff

Colours Black, Fluorescent Yellow Yoke And M2 logo, Black Cap, Fluorescent
Yellow Spot

Race Details Track Jockey

40f 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1 Good4 R Spokes
70f7  WYONTue 21Sep21 1000m CL1 Good4 E Hennessy
30f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1000m BM58 Good4 R Spokes
70f12 TARE Fri27Aug2l 1007m CL1 Soft5 M Bennett
50f11 PORT Sat3Apr2l1  1006m BM50 Soft6  J Barrie

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $20,000
W&P% 25-25

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 5 $2.70 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 2.321 1:02.96 2 2
n/a Rapids n/a 0.07L 56.32

580 5  $12 Dual Escape 55.0kg 6.25L 1:03.28 4 6
58.0 7 $3.60 No Impediment 57.5kg 5.36L 58.68 1 1
570 6 $3.80 Invincible Kiss 58.5kg 3.03L 51.33 5

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 7

Jockey Ashley Morgan 60.0kg Prizemoney $41,140

Win Range 1000m - 1100m We&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $3.50 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 2.321 1:02.96 5 3
60.0 2 $2.70F Monte Di Rose 55.5kg 4.93L 1:13.39 4 5
59.5 1 $3.30F Fantini 56.5kg 0.07L 59.5 5 4
59.0 7 $2.70F Schiller Bay 59.0kg 1.07L 57.4 2 1
nfa 4 Schiller Bay n/a 1.30L 1:01.52

Trainer John Sprague Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,659

Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-33

Career 15:1-2-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-2 Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $11.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 3.59L 1:02.96 1 1
550 6 $21 Kiss Sum 55.0kg 9.05L 57.1 6 7
580 3 $6 Miss Devinci 56.0kg 0.12L 1:00.68 1 1
570 8  $41 Major Murphy 60.5kg 5.78L 58.58 8 4
63.0 6 $8.50 Sister Ellie 58.5kg 2.67L 1:01.05 1 2
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I} SELLING SUNSET

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Divine Prophet Dam Rolling Stock
Breeder Aquis Farm

Owners M J Meldon, Mrs A M Meldon, M R Schumacher, R J Drew, R J Mcgovern,

A G Kelly, N E Bush, J B Connoley, M P Barker, D Johnston, Mrs J Johnston, J P A

Sist, J A Sist, J Tanner, J D Stone, M Joannides, We're Dangerous, Ability Bloodstock, Jockey 3:1-0-0

Victory Thoroughbreds & Selling Sunset (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden)
Colours Red, White Diamonds, White Sleeves, Red Diamonds, Red Cap, White

Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m CI1 Good4 M Bennett
30f7  SUNS Tue 24Aug2l 850m CL2-TRL Soft5 M D Plessis
1of7 CASlI Fri28May21 1200m 2Y HCP Soft7 M Bennett
4 0f 13 GRAF Fri30Apr21  1106m 2Y HCP Soft5 M Bennett
20f11 SUNS Sun11Apr21 1000m 2YF MDN Soft7 L Cassidy

1

/

I} MAASAI MARA

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Little Black Fish

Breeder Mr D P Bentata

Owners T Evans, A J Astley, Miss A Lynch, R Thredgold, M J Coleman, C J
Coleman & Knightsbridge Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms | Suwunnavid)

Colours Green, White Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1 Good4 K Matheson
60of9 BOWR Sat 185ep21  1000m CL1 Good3 J Duggan
50f11 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1000m CL1 Good4 G Buckley
60f8 PORT Fril3Aug2l 1000m CL2 Soft5 J Duggan
50f8 PORT Thu4Mar2l 1000m CL1 Heavy8 A Denby
~_ [ STARS ARE TRUMPS
ig! ¢ 5year old bay mare (female)
B sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Three Stars
Breeder Mr G T Youngberry
Owners D A Youngberry, T P Rigney, D J Bennett, C A Egan, M J Youngberry, P J
Youngberry, A R Worgan, B A Clarke, S P Devlin, B Beddoes, T M Youngberry, Ms L
T Youngberry, M G Somerville & Mrs A Scott
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

Good4 L Rolls
Soft M Bennett
Good4 B Looker
Soft5 L Rolls
Soft5 L Rolls

80of 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1

10 of 12 GRAF Fri 30Apr21  1181m CL1

12 of 13 GRAF Mon 12Apr21 1400m CL2
1of10 GRAF Mon 29Mar21 1220m MDN
30f13 GRAF Sun14Mar21 1115m MDN-SW

'-' FALANDY

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Falvelon Dam Sandy Selection

Breeder Mr W A Campbell

Owners Mrs P A Richardson, B P Richardson & W A Campbell
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1 Good4 J Grisedale
70f12 MORE Thu 20May21 1400m CL1 Good4 A Chau
40f10 GRAF Fri30Apr21  1006m CL1 Soft5 S Traecey

4 of 11
6 of 10

LISM Sat17Apr21  1110m BM50
GRAF Mon 29Mar21 1120m CL1

Soft6 M Mcguren
Soft5 G Mcdonnell

Trainer Kacy Fogden Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.5kg

Win Range 1200m

Prizemoney $21,635
W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1 $3.60 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 5.05L 1:02.96 4 4
nfa 1 Squirrel Hunter n/a 0.70L 51.93

56.5 3 $1.60F Selling Sunset 56.5kg 2.01L 1:14.1 1 1
560 4  $4King Kapa 57.0kg 2.79L 1:03.9 4 4
570 6  $13 Bulloo 57.0kg 0.40L 59.65 6 3

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 3

Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,750

Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $21.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 7.12L 1:02.96 9 8
56.5 6 $4.20 All a Lady 55.5kg 4.48L 58.23 4 4
550 6 $8 Freddie Eddie 57.5kg 2.79L 1:00.48 3 4
550 6 $10 Jazzles 55.0kg 1.97L 59.98 2 4
55.0 8 $6.50 Oslo 62.0kg 4.15L 59.66 5 7

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,330

Win Range 1220m W&P% 7-43

Career 14:1-3-2 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 8:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $31.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 7.76L 1:02.96 10 10
550 4 $26 Canexcell 58.0kg 5.67L 1:08.7 9 9
550 1  $21 Zoukina 58.0kg 7.80L 1:23.73 5 6
55.5 10 $4.40 Stars Are Trumps 55.5kg 0.16L 1:12.3 6 6
570 5 $8 Hallowed Dreams 56.5kg 1.13L 1:05.05 6 5

Trainer Paul Richardson Barrier 9

Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,870

Win Range 1005m W&P% 5-26

Career 19:1-1-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 9 $31.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 8.78L 1:02.96 77
550 1 $7.50 Ajay's Ace 56.5kg 6.00L 1:23.27 6 5
55.0 4 $31 Whittington Ways 59.0kg 2.14L 57.49 5 4
58.0 8 $2.90F Northern Star 57.0kg 2.17L 1:06.47 9 9
550 8  $11 Adelita Rose 55.0kg 4.43L 1:04.51 7 7
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5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Safeguard Dam Manila | Scream
Breeder Mr M Crowe

Owners M N Crowe

G

*  |[FJ MANLY HANOVER

Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

30f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1

80f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1000m BM58
30f9 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m CG&E CL1
40f9  GRAF Sun14Mar21 1215m CL1

20f10 PORT Thu4Mar2l 1200m CG&E BM58

o

EJ SR SWAYZE

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Redress
Breeder Canning Downs Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 L Rolls
Soft5 L Rolls
Heavy8 A Morgan

Owners D B Campbell, J G McMullan, A D Campbell & D Talbot
Colours Black, Gold Crossed Sashes, Gold Cap

Race Details

70f 11  GRAF Tue 285ep21
11 of 12 GRAF Tue 2Feb21
11 of 11 GLEN Sat9Jan21
12 of 12 INVE Fri LJan21
40of6  BLNA Tue 8Dec20

1100m CI1
1200m CG&E CL1
1200m BM58
1050m BM58
1010m OPEN-BT

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sequalo Dam Starlit Angel
Breeder Mr R White

2

S MAN WITH A PLAN

Track Jockey
Good4 M Palmer
Good3 M Bennett
Soft6 R Murray
Good4 R Jones
Soft6 M Mcguren

Owners B Bellamy, Mrs J A Bellamy, P Wood & R White
Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details

11 of 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m CI1

11 0of 12 GRAF Sat4Sep21  1181m (L1
90f9  GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m CG&E CL1
60f14 CASlI Sat7Aug2l  1200m BM50
90of11 LISM Fri30Jul2l  1100m CL1

™ %1 SECRET LAGO

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Secret Relations

Breeder L Ferguson & J Carson
Owners Ms AM Lee & W V Boyd

Track Jockey

Good4 C Bellamy
Good4 C Bellamy
Good4 C Bellamy
Good3 C Bellamy
Soft5 C Bellamy

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m CI1

50f9 BOWR Sat 185ep21  1000m CL1

90of 11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1200m CL1
60f9  GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m CG&E CL1
10 of 11 LISM Fri30Jul2l ~ 1100m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 O Pickering
Good3 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Soft5  J Kehoe

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,155

Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-31

Career 16:1-2-2 12 Mths 12:0-2-3 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $21.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 3.46L 1:02.96 6 6
55.5 2 $4.80F Miss Devinci 56.0kg 2.66L 1:00.68 8 8
55.0 3 $3.90 Wild Wind 62.5kg 1.18L 58.83 3 5
550 1 $5Tierra Del Fuego 56.0kg 2.03L 1:10.97 5 6
555 9 $5 Spiritual Power 59.5kg 0.68L 1:13.42 8 9

Trainer David Campbell Barrier 11

Jockey Matthew Palmer 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,925

Win Range 1115m

W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $91.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 7.53L 1:02.96 8 9
555 6 $101 Great Marlow 59.0kg 9.04L 1:09.12 4 5
555 10  $26 Commander Bamm 57.0kg 11.32L 1:12.5 7 10
56.0 11  $21 Arrow Express 59.0kg 6.56L 1:00.12 10 11

n/a Viking Raid n/a 1.80L 1:02.63

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 8

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,490

Win Range 810m W&P% 7-7

Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  8$101.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 12.03L 1:02.96 3 5
55.0 11  $101 Qukes 55.0kg 6.43L 1:10.41 1 1
550 6 $21 Wild Wind 62.5kg 7.42L 58.83 2 2
575 5  $26 Sugar Zone 62.5kg 3.18L 1:11.89 1 1
550 8  $91 Rose Bouquet 56.5kg 8.40L 1:04.76 7 9

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 2

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $53,640

Win Range 1000m W&P% 1-10

Career 80:1-4-3 12 Mths 27:1-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:1-2-2  Soft 26:0-1-1 Heavy 16:0-1-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 14:0-1-1 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 Schiller Bay 60.0kg 10.84L 1:02.96 1 11
550 5  $61 All a Lady 55.5kg 4411 58.23 9 9
550 8 $101 Oakfield Navajo 60.0kg 4.10L 1:13.65 11 1
55.0 5 $101 Wild Wind 62.5kg 1.99L 58.83 9 9
550 11  $101 Rose Bouquet 56.5kg 9.62L 1:04.76 11 1
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Race 3 SOUTHSIDE PHARMACY BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1100m

NSW: 2:10 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Horowitz Blinkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer

2. Wild Wind Jasper Franklin (a3)  Donna Grisedale

3. Freya's Cloak Ashley Morgan Stephen Lee

4. Horowitz Ben Looker Edward O'Rourke

5. Invincible Faith Yvette Lewis Lea Selby

6. Midweek Hussler Mikayla Weir Todd Fletcher

7. Luff Brooke Stower Jeremy Sylvester

8. Harnova Kirk Matheson Jennifer M Smith

9. Island Daze Courtney Bellamy  Brett Bellamy
(@4)

10. Adelita Rose Jon Grisedale Paul Richardson

11. Capannello Matthew Bennett ~ Vince Jones

12. Budawang Olivia Pickering Tom Higgins
(al.h)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

7321551474
0258601560
8508165502
1514364527
6580050004
54927s718s
9059563413
3685659954

4570112543
2226848503
0050450705

Career

11:2-1-2
13:4-1-1
11:2-1-1
24:4-3-4
33:4-6-3
26:4-2-2
31:5-3-5
26:4-2-1

18:3-2-3
59:6-6-6
60:4-2-1

Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
$56,935 18% 45% 6 62
$88,815 31% 46% 5 595
$44298 18% 36% 11 59
$76430 17% 46% 8 585
$102,305 12% 39% 2 585
$80,110 15% 31% 3 58
$101,770 16% 42% 4 57
$161460 15% 27% 10 57

$54320 17% 44% 1 555
$251,590 10% 31% 7 55
$64,715 7% 12% 9 55

‘.' ) 12. Budawang "v
5. Invincible Faith "ﬂ\

LI
N W = (4] =] ~l [++] [{+]

6. Midweek

. .
-

Rail position: True

sportshbet

4. Horowitz "'U

9. Island Daze "U

8. Harnova "H

7. Luff "H
Hussler v

11. Capannello

2. Wild Wind

3. Freya's Cloak "'U

i

10. Adelita Rose "H

Race Direction
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Race Details
70of11
30f6

20f9
1of9
50f6

.

Race Details

GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Bmb66
BOWR Sat 18Sep21  1000m LIGHTNING

GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1006m CL3
GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m CG&E CL1
WYON Tue 9Mar21  1000m CL1

I3 wiLD winD

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Your Life Style

Breeder Blake Sandblom Pty Ltd

Owners T C Ford, Mrs AR Ford, Mrs A J Ford Spora, J T Spora, R P Fisher & Mrs J
D Fisher

Colours Red, White Hoops, Black Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 J Franklin
Good3 J Grisedale
BEND

Good3 J Franklin
Good4 J Franklin
Good4 J Grisedale

EJ FREYA'S CLOAK

|1 4yearold bay mare (female)

Sire The Factor Dam Sienna Red

Breeder Mr B S Russell

Owners B E Kee & D Aronson

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Track Jockey

10 of 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Bm66 Good4 A Morgan
20f10 LISM Thu9Sep21  1100m PREL-BM74 Good4 A Morgan
50f7  MURWFri 20Aug21  1100m BM58 Good4 K Jennings
80of9 IPSW Fri30Jul21  1200m BM60 Good4 L Kilner
60f8 DOOMWed 14Jul21 1110m BM72 Soft6  J Byrne
~—
= [} HoroWITZ
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Depasse
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall
Owners Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)
Colours White, Dark Blue Flame, Collar, Stripe Sleeves, Cuffs And Peak
Race Details Track Jockey

80of 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Bmé66
LISM  Thu 9Sep21
GRAF Mon 30Aug21 940m OPEN-BT

1of6
4 of 5
10 0f 12 CO

80f10 EAGL Thu2lJan2l 1300m CG&E BM68

Good4 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Looker
Softc B Looker
Good3 J Bayliss

1000m OPEN-BT

FF Sat13Feb2l 1200m CL2-SW

= |B INVINCIBLE FAITH

j*_l 6 year old grey-brown gelding (male)
~ % Sire | Am Invincible Dam Epic Faith
Breeder Freer Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs L F Selby
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Maltese Cross, White Diabolo Sleeves, White Cap, Royal
Blue Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Bm66 Good4 Y Lewis
50f11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1000m BM58 Good4 Y Lewis
1of11 COFF Sun12Sep21 1000m BM58 Good4 Y Lewis

40f 8
2 of 5

TALW Sat 14Aug21 1650m BM65
TOOW Tue 3Aug2l  925m OPEN TRL

Good Z Sprie
Good4 C Meehan

Trainer Donna Grisedale
Jockey Jasper Franklin 62.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1006m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $56,935
W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 6 $3.60 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 4.43L 1:03.45 7 7
55.5 2 $4.20 She's Choosie 55.5kg 0.93L 57.92 4 3
60.5 6  $6 Whatyoulookingat 55.5kg 0.20L 58.17 22
625 1 $2.80F Wild Wind 62.5kg 0.27L 58.83 1 1
580 4  $11 Miss Kono 56.5kg 3.31L 57.07 33
Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5
Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.5kg Prizemoney $88,815
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 31-46
Career 13:4-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $6.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 12.65L 1:03.45 2 3
550 8 $9.50 Amirykal 62.0kg 091L 1:03.39 1 1
63.5 3 $11 Sweeping The Board 62.5kg 3.15L 1:04.36 1 1
605 1  $12 Pivotal Motion 58.5kg 4.50L 1:10.6 6 6
550 4  $13 Acrobatic 56.0kg 8.90L 1:05.34 5 5
Trainer Edward O'Rourke Barrier 11
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $44,298
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 18-36
Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $8.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 6.81L 1:03.45 1 1
n/a Horowitz n/a 3.35L 57.94
n/a Bahamut n/a 1.15L 57.37
59.0 11  $21 Parksville 57.5kg 13.85L 1:09.55 6 5
570 4 $15 Stylish Saga 60.5kg 5.80L 1:17.63 4 4
Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 8
Jockey Yvette Lewis 58.5kg Prizemoney $76,430
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-46
Career 24:4-3-4 12 Mths 13:3-1-2 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-2-4  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 8 $16.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 0.71L 1:03.45 8 8
62.5 3 $4.20 Flora 59.0kg 3.64L 56.56 8 8
605 1  $11 Invincible Faith 60.5kg 0.32L 58.34 5 4
585 4 $5 Chamberlain 61.0kg 3.50L 1:48.26
nfa 3 Ozark n/a 1.80L 58.01
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n MIDWEEK HUSSLER

‘w7 yearold chestnut gelding (male)
2.l Sire Husson Dam Oh So Stunning
Breeder Miss M Crawley

Owners K A Studd, S N Wratten, Miss J M Wratten, R J Jefferies, D M Baird & D J

Farrell

Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60f11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
50f10 LISM Thu 9Sep21

80f9  MURWFri 20Aug21
12 of 13 COFF Thu 5Aug21
10 of 11 GRAF Thu 8Jul21

LUFF

5 year old grey-bay gelding (male)
Sire Zebedee Dam Whitesails
Breeder Two Bays Farm

1100m Bmé66

1100m PREL-BM74
1200m NEWMARKET
1005m BM66

1000m BM66

ALk

Owners Miss S K Hewson, M H Wood, G J Maunsell, G Hinton, Miss D Hinton, L . .
Calderon, J P N Novosadek, H M Novosadek, G Pearce, Mrs J Kuchta, P G McDonell, Firm 0:0-0-0
PM Purtle, J Elaro, B J Grant, L Grant, M Seaman, P Hill, C L Cowan, J Askew & Mrs Jockey 3:1-0-0

C A Sylvester

Colours Red, Black Stripes, Black Cap
Race Details
50f11 GRAF Tue 285Sep21 1100m Bmé66
40f10 SCON Tue 7Sep21  1000m BM66
90f11 SCON Tue 24Aug21l 1000m BM66
20f9  GUNN Tue 10Aug21 1000m BM66

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 B Stower
Good4 P Timbery
Soft5 M Bennett
Soft5 M Weir

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Heavy8 R Hutchings
Soft5 R Hutchings

70of 11 TAMWEFri23Jul21  1000m BM74 Heavy9 A Denby
_ [FJ HARNOVA
' . 7year old chestnut gelding (male)
N Sire Harbour Watch Dam Carnova
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Ms J Smith & Ms B Thomas
Colours Black, Grey Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90of11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Bmé66 Good4 K Matheson
10 0f 10 LISM Thu 9Sep21  1100m PREL-BM74 Good4 K Matheson
40f8 LISM Mon 23Aug21 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 C Bellamy
30f10 LISM Fri30Jul21 ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Matheson
90f10 GRAF Sun12Jul20 1100m CG&E BM58  Soft5 E Atkinson
. [EJ ISLAND DAZE
| # " Tyearold bay or brown mare (female)
.10 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Pontington
Breeder Armidale Stud
Owners M Foley
Colours White, Black Magpie, White cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Bm66 Good4 C Bellamy
60f7 ARMI Sun19Sep21 1100m BM58 Soft5  C Bellamy
80f13 COFF Thu5Aug2l 1005m BM66 Soft5  J Grisedale
60f9 COFF Mon8Mar2l 1000m BM66

50f9  GRAF Thu 18Feb21 1106m OPEN BM83

Heavy9 J Grisedale
Soft6  J Grisedale

Trainer Todd Fletcher
Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.5kg
Win Range 1106m - 1400m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $102,305
W&P% 12-39

Career 33:4-6-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 25:4-5-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 11:2-3-1  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 21:3-4-3  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 2 $19.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 4.38L 1:03.45 6 6
550 6  $31 Amirykal 62.0kg 3.47L 1:03.39 77
550 9  $81 Amirykal 55.0kg 4.53L 1:10.71 8 9
60.5 10  $31 Bel Academy 57.0kg 7.01L 58.9 7 6
61.0 11  $21 Standing Bear 59.0kg 5.70L 57.21 9 9

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 3

Jockey Brooke Stower 58.0kg Prizemoney $80,110

Win Range 900m - 1350m W&P% 15-31

Career 26:4-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Good 17:3-1-1  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $5.50 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 4.28L 1:03.45 9 9
58,5 5  $41 My Benalla 60.5kg 2.30L 58.72 3 4
595 1  $21 Kateru 61.0kg 6.80L 1:00.12 1 11
595 6  $11 Neretva 60.5kg 0.48L 58.51 9 7
55.5 4 $21 Tango Stepz 55.0kg 7.18L 59.67 11 1

Trainer Jennifer M Smith Barrier 4

Jockey Kirk Matheson 57.0kg Prizemoney $101,770

Win Range 1000m - 1255m W&P% 16-42

Career 31:5-3-5 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-3  Soft 12:3-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $61.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 8.29L 1:03.45 10 10
550 7  $41 Amirykal 62.0kg 8.29L 1:03.39 8 8
n/a She's Choosie n/a 4.46L 58.38
n/a Marshall Dillon n/a 1.14L 1:01.03
615 10  $14 Fortnite 57.0kg 3.95L 1:03.9 7 9

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 10

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 57.0kg Prizemoney $161,460

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-27

Career 26:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:.0-1-1 1stUp 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-2-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $18.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 1.73L 1:03.45 4 4
615 5  $21 French Marine 60.0kg 3.64L 1:05.81 6 5
58.0 12  $18 Bel Academy 57.0kg 4.20L 58.9 13 11
58.5 8  $10 Typhoon Bonny 59.0kg 6.39L 1:02.67 8 9
550 2 $16 Patriot 55.0kg 2.64L 1:03.2 5 4
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ADELITA ROSE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Falvelon Dam Stop And Stare
Breeder Mr P C Richardson

Owners P C Richardson & Mrs P A Richardson

Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Bm66 Good4 J Grisedale
70f13 CASI Fri28May21 1200m BM58 Soft6  J Grisedale
110f 11 GOSF Sat8May2l  1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft7 R King
10f10 GRAF Thu 22Apr21 940m OPEN-BT Good4 J Grisedale
10f10 GRAF Mon 12Apr21 1100m BM58 Soft5 J Grisedale

-

CAPANNELLO
‘ ’ 8 year old bay gelding (male)

! Sire Onemorenomore Dam Ausmaid

Breeder Sun Kingdom
Owners L Jones

Colours Yellow, Sky Blue Diamonds, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1100m Bmé66 Good4 M Bennett
20f11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1000m BM58 Good4 M Bennett
20f14 LISM Fri30jul2l  1200m CG&E BM58  Soft5 M Bennett
60f12 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1100m CG&E BM58  Soft5 S S Arnold
80f12 GRAF Thu8Jul21  1000m KIRBY Good4 B Mcdougall
S BUDAWANG

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Manhattan Project

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners T J Higgins & A M Lee

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1100m Bm66 Good4 O Pickering
12 0f 12 TARE Tue 14Sep21 1250m BM58 I(;Ieavyl O Pickering
50f11 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  1106m BM50 Good4 O Pickering
13 of 14 CASI Sat 7Aug2l  1200m BM50 Good3 N Masuda
40f14 LISM Fri30Jul21 ~ 1200m CG&E BM58  Soft5 J Kehoe

Trainer Paul Richardson Barrier 1
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.5kg

Win Range 1015m - 1120m

Prizemoney $54,320
W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-2-3 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-2 Track 7:3-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $8.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 3.41L 1:03.45 5 5
60.0 3 $8.50 Epic Player 55.5kg 3371 1:12.7 5 5
540 10  $19 Last Chance Dance 54.0kg 8.54L 1:12.17 2 2

n/a Adelita Rose n/a 0.42L 55.33

575 3 $4.40 Adelita Rose 57.5kg 0.07L 1:03.75 4 2

Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $251,590

Win Range 810m - 1100m W&P% 10-31

Career 59:6-6-6 12 Mths 17:0-3-2 1st Up 8:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:4-4-3  Soft 16:1-1-2 Heavy 9:1-1-1

Jockey 7:0-3-1  Dist 16:2-1-2 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $7.50 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 0.71L 1:03.45 3 2
585 5  $10 Flora 59.0kg 1.40L 56.56 4 4
58,5 5  $18 Don't Cry Mama 58.5kg 0.96L 1:11.84 5 5
59.0 2 $21 Morethannumberone 61.5kg 3.03L 1:05.15 3 5
55.0 12 $201 Jule's Spirit 55.5kg 5.99L 56.61 8 8

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 9

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $64,715

Win Range 1110m - 1210m W&P% 7-12

Career 60:4-2-1 12 Mths 18:0-0-0 1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:1-2-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0  9$151.00 Invincible Faith 58.5kg 13.29L 1:03.45

550 6 $101 Austeja59.0kg 16.73L 1:17.56

Soft 14:2-0-1
Track 4:0-0-0

550 1
550 4
55.0

$51 Old Timing Man 59.0kg 2.48L 1:05.3
$18 Sugar Zone 62.5kg 5.36L 1:11.89
11 $101 Don't Cry Mama 58.5kg 2.82L 1:11.84

Heavy 13:1-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

@800 @400
1 11
10 12
10 11
1 11
13 10
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Race 4 SMEC AUSTRALIA BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 2200m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

NSW: 2:50 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm

10th $500. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 400m. SB[
Circumference: 1959m. WA:12:50 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Go Ferrando Tongue Tie OFF AGAIN
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tiomo Jasper Franklin (a3)  Donna Grisedale 4621735545 43:4-6-8  $125515 9% 42% 9 63
2. ltalian Tune Raymond Spokes  Brad Munro 97513480s6 23:3-5-1 $63,660 13% 39% 5 60
3. Star Quest Matthew Bennett Stephen Randall 0127551264 32:2-4-2 $55540 6% 25% 3 56
4. Go Ferrando Jodi Worley Terry McCarthy 5939340965 38:3-2-5 $49,021 8% 26% 1 555
5. Razano Ashley Morgan John Sprague 0760795976 35:3-7-2 $73,935 9% 34% 8 55
6. Yarrinup Flyer Noriyuki Masuda Jim Jarvis 1355008657 36:4-4-3 $91920 11% 31% 4 55
7. Karlu Dreaming (NZ)  Olivia Pickering Hilary Dew 8240866557 53:2-5-5 $76,045 4% 23% 11 55
(al.5)
8. Nature Boy (NZ) Paul Payne Lea Selby 3485003107 36:2-2-6 $44,650 6% 28% 55
9. Guest Stephen Traecey Jim Jarvis 6798099796 41:2-10-7 $88950 5% 46% 55
10. Waiheke Island Jon Grisedale Julie Lynch 2210004394 77:5-4-9 $93,840 6% 23% 55
11. Harry And the Duke  Brooke Stower Jeremy Sylvester 7119660994 60:4-1-5 $76773 7% 17% 13 55
12. Blinkin Snazzy Courtney Bellamy  Tom Higgins 0704767080 87:3-13-8  $120470 3% 28% 10 55
(@4)
13. Red Intuition (NZ) Mikayla Weir Hilary Dew 0506905751 43:1-5-6 $62,075 2% 28% 12 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-

- 13 11. Harry And the Duke "ﬂ‘
-

@) 12 13. Red Intuition “~
-

) M 7. Karlu Dreaming "H

¢) 10 12. Blinkin Snazzy "U

@;} 9 1. Tiomo "U
ai-:s 8 5. Razano "H
é 7 9. Guest "H
i 6 8. Nature Boy "H
' 5 2. Italian Tune "H
‘ég 4 6. Yarrinup Flyer "H
6 3 3. Star Quest "U
M 2 10. Waiheke Island "H
» 1 4. Go Ferrando v

Rail position: True Race Direction
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2 i miomo
(Ilg 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Sunday's Choice
Breeder Mr D N Fuller
Owners Mrs D M Grisedale
Race Details
40f13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58
60of9 AQUI Sat18Sep21 2200m BM80
20f12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 2220m BM58

10f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug2l 2220m CL3
70f10 BALL Thu22Jjul21 1900m BM58

' 3 ITALIAN TUNE

-
L]

= 5year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Jazz Song
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Owners Ms J Prentice, A M Newick, P K Newman, M Crispe, W R Walton, D S

Brown, M C Phillips & Mrs R M Newick

Colours Black, Green Shamrock, White Sleeves And Cap With Green Shamrocks

Race Details

90f13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
70f11 NEWC Sat 18Sep21
50f11 LISM Thu 9Sep21

1of12 TARE Fri27Aug2l

30f 12 PORT Fri 13Aug2l

Q“ Y STAR QUEST

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Private Star
Breeder Mr O Inglis

Owners S J Randall

2200m Bm58
2300m BMo64
2100m PREL-BM74
2018m BM58
1800m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 J Franklin
Good4 L Cassidy
Good3 J Grisedale
Good4 J Grisedale
Heavy8 J Grisedale

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Soft5 R Spokes
Soft5  J Grisedale

Colours Black, Royal Blue Diamond And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 2200m Bm58
1of9 BOWR Sat 18Sep21  2200m CL1-SW
20f7 LISM Mon 23Aug21 2100m CL1-SW
70f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 2220m CL3
50f11 CASI Sat7Aug2l  1900m BM50

= |1 GO FERRANDO

i ' Tyearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam Lost Horizons
Breeder Dr G J Anderson

Track Jockey

Good4 M Bennett
Good3 M Bennett
Good3 M Bennett

Good4 K Matheson

Good4 Y Lewis

Owners Mrs G Neale, M K Neale & Mrs L J Mccarthy
Colours Pink, White Star, Diamonds Sleeves, Star Cap

Race Details

50f13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
90f11 LISM Thu 9Sep21
3o0f 7 BET3 Sat7Aug2l
90f12 BALL Tue 20Jul21
30f9  PAKE Sun4Jul2l

2200m Bm58
2100m PREL-BM74
2200m 0 - 58
2100m BMo64
2200m 0 - 58

Track Jockey
Good4 J Worley
Good4 G Mcdonnell
Soft5  Z Spain

Synth D Yendall
Synth  J Bowditch

Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 9

Jockey Jasper Franklin 63.0kg Prizemoney $125,515

Win Range 1526m - 2220m W&P% 9-42

Career 43:4-6-8 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 9:0-1-1  2nd Up 9:1-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:3-4-7  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 7:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.0 9 $3.20 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 2.62L 2:16.41 13 12
540 3 $17 Navy Cross 54.5kg 3.25L 2:19.89 7 6
62.5 4 $3.60F Oh No Bro 55.0kg 0.38L 2:18.49 6 4
58.0 9 $3.50 Tiomo 58.0kg 2.42L 2:17.63 8 5
61.0 8 $4.40 Emshalky 56.5kg 4.94L 2:04.64 9 7

Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 5

Jockey Raymond Spokes 60.0kg Prizemoney $63,660

Win Range 1900m - 2018m

W&P% 13-39

Career 23:3-5-1 12 Mths 17:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-0  Soft 10:2-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 17:3-5-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $4.80 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 5.18L 2:16.41 10 9
550 2 $21 Daysan 61.0kg 4.57L 2:28.18 4 4
550 8  $11 Macchina Volante 63.0kg 1.15L 2:11.92 1 5
580 6 $6 Italian Tune 58.0kg 0.31L 2:06.39 1 2
580 9 $9.50 Dragon Dream 60.0kg 1.37L 1:54.87 9 9

Trainer Stephen Randall Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.0kg Prizemoney $55,540

Win Range 2200m - 2450m W&P% 6-25

Career 32:2-4-2 12 Miths 17:2-2-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-0  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $15.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 16.88L 2:16.41 5 10
59.0 2 $3.40F Star Quest 59.0kg 2.44L 2:19.67 1 1
59.0 7  $16 Taaffeite 57.0kg 1.95L 2:11.42 2 2
550 1  $31 Tiomo 58.0kg 6.89L 2:17.63 5 7
585 8  $19 Holbrook 63.0kg 4.58L 2:00.87 5 5

Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 1

Jockey Jodi Worley 55.5kg Prizemoney $49,021

Win Range 1830m - 2400m W&P% 8-26

Career 38:3-2-5 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-2-2  Soft 11:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $17.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 4.12L 2:16.41 32
55.0 10  $61 Macchina Volante 63.0kg 7.37L 2:11.92 37
56.0 3 $8.50 Chocwedge 57.5kg 4.65L 2:19.78 1 2
540 11  $51 Bainbridge 59.0kg 8.15L 2:13.29 2 6
560 9  $21 Manhattan Sting 60.0kg 2.25L 2:22.38 1 1
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i B RAZANO Trainer John Sprague Barrier 8
‘*Ii.;;" : iy o Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $73,935
= = > Yearold chestnut mare {female Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 9-34
g Sire Verrazano Dam Choisie J
g:;ﬁgfs' L'}"Pr Fi Mh?aﬁlsyk s N P Hassas M Broun. b Lgrog, CATEST 39372 12 Miths 142-1-0 15t Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 50-1-0
B Peel, Mrs Y F?(:ele,rj Dar\S/idsoErilf I\SIrr's E Daas\fi?isbn,r; Stugsbssz,i Mrs J Sr?L‘:\l’)rLs l\r/ISrsJ Ir)oavlver;/',Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 151-2-0  Soft 11:0-1-2 Heavy 9:2-4-0
J Daley, P Field & Mrs J Field Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Four Navy Blue Diamonds, Double Armbands, Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58 Good4 A Morgan 550 8 $21.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 5.33L 2:16.41 8 7
70f13 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1600m BM58 Good4 R Spokes 55.5 12  $21 Dorset Coast 60.0kg 4.54L 1:38.62 7 7
6of 11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1500m BM50 Good4 A Morgan 600 1 $8 Sirmaze 64.5kg 1.28L 1:34.14 2 2
10 of 12 PORT Fri 13Aug21  1800m BM58 Soft5 R Spokes 57.0 11  $11 Dragon Dream 60.0kg 6.79L 1:54.87 10 10
70f13 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1600m BM58 Soft6 G Mcdonnell 575 2 $26 Mcnair 59.0kg 3.26L 1:39.63 4 6
,-'* n YARRI NUP FI.YER Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 4
v Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.0kg Prizemoney $91,920
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1415m - 2200m W&P% 11-31
Sire Helmet Dam Shooting Sally
Breeder Yarrinup Holdings A 1. N Y
Owners J L Jarvis, Mrs K M Jarvis & G Ells E'areer. 36:4-4-3 12 I\I(Ijtl;sé9.321 2 lstﬂulp ?2.011 0 ﬁnd Up ?.2 010
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams irm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-2  Soft 10:2-1-0 eavy 80-0-
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58 Good4 N Masuda 550 4 $8.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 0.09L 2:16.41 4 4
30of 11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 2200m BM58 Good4 N Masuda 55.0 7  $10 Rahaan 55.0kg 2.31L 2:16.65 6 6
50f12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 2220m BM58 Good3 N Masuda 550 2 $11 Oh No Bro 55.0kg 1.50L 2:18.49 33
50f11 MURWFri 20Aug21l  2020m OPEN BM74  Good4 N Masuda 550 1 $101 Pleased 61.0kg 3.50L 2:06.33 34
12 of 14 COFF Thu 5Aug21l  2005m KEN HOWARD  Soft5 N Masuda 550 9 $101 Pleased 57.5kg 10.03L 2:08.49 10 12
BM77
e . Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 11
7 KARI'U DREAMING Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $76,045
A 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 4-23
"M% Sire Ocean Park Dam Spirit of Karlu
Breeder Weowna Park Ltd & Y5 Yan Career 532-5-5 12 Mths 211-2-0 1stUp5:0-00  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Qumers H R & Mrs P P Dew Firm00-0-0  Good 261-3-2  Soft201-2-1  Heavy 7:0-0-2
Colours Purple, White Sash frm B:0-0- 000 £6:1-3- oft 2012 eavy /.9-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 17:1-4-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 2200m Bm58 Good4 O Pickering 55.0 11 $16.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 5.04L 2:16.41 1 11
20f11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 2200m BM58 Good4 O Pickering 550 4 $15 Rahaan 55.0kg 0.81L 2:16.65 5 4
40f 11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1500m BM50 Good4 M Weir 570 5 $8.50 Sirmaze 64.5kg 1.11L 1:34.14 37
10 of 12 PORT Fri 13Aug21  1500m BM66 Soft5 A Layt 550 11  $51 Lord Jaysea 56.0kg 5.52L 1:33.15 11 12
8of 11 TARE Fril6Jul2l  2000m BM66 Heavy9 J Barrie 550 6  $17 Senatorial 55.0kg 3.95L 2:10.97 5 7
= Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 6
j‘ ik } n NATURE BOY Jockey Paul Payne 55.0kg Prizemoney $44,650
L 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2020m - 2217m W&P% 6-28
~. Sire Ocean Park Dam Elusive Elle
gfvs:gfsfh\z;‘(VFBsrgf@”g Company Ltd Career 362-2-6 12 Mths 29:2-2-7 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Maltese Cross, White Diabolo Sleeves, White Cap, Royal Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:0-0-2 Soft 13:1-1-3 Heavy 31-1-1
Blue Maltese Cross Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 8:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-2
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58 Good4 P Payne 55.0 6 $15.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 0.71L 2:16.41 1 1
40f 11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 2200m BM58 Good4 P Payne 55.5 8  $14 Rahaan 55.0kg 2.82L 2:16.65 1 1
80of9  TAMWMon 30Aug21 2100m BM58 Good4 J Presits 56.5 8 $8.50 Little Kitten (IRE) 59.0kg 9.71L 2:14.66 39
50f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 2220m CL3 Good4 P Payne 550 6  $11 Tiomo 58.0kg 3.29L 2:17.63 1 1
11 of 12 DOOMWed 11Aug21 2030m BM70 Good4 J Murphy 540 1  $81 Heirborn (NZ) 56.0kg 6.70L 2:05.97 1 3

Grafton | Page 16



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

>, B GuesT

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Host Dam Riverina's Girl

Breeder Mr G D Price

Owners J L Jarvis & Mrs K M Jarvis
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams

Race Details

60f 13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58

70f 11 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 2200m BM58
90f12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 2220m BM58

8of 11 MURWEFri 20Aug21l  2020m OPEN BM74

11 of 14 COFF Thu 5Aug21l  2005m KEN HOWARD
BM77

10 WAIHEKE ISLAND

9 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Savanna Pride

Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Owners Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, Newfan Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo), Fresh
Holdings Racing (Mgr: M D Simonetta), Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith

Colours Black, White Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey

Good4 S Traecey
Good4 S Traecey
Good3 S Traecey
Good4 C Bellamy
Soft5 S Traecey

ol

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 2200m Bm58 Good4 J Grisedale
20f9  BOWR Sat 18Sep21  1370m BM50 Good3 J Grisedale
1of1l GRAF Sat4Sep2l  1710m BM50 Good4 J Grisedale
12 of 12 PORT Fri 13Aug21  1500m BM66 Soft5 J Duggan
10 of 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1600m BM58 Soft6  J Duggan
HARRY AND THE DUKE

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam With My
Breeder Ruane Menangle

Owners D P Jackson

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

w

Race Details

70f13 GRAF Tue 285ep21 2200m Bm58
1of14 GUNN Sat 25Sep21  2050m BM50
1of11 ARMI Sat11Sep21 1900m BM50
90f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m CL2
60f9 TARE Fri27Aug2l 1412m CL2

Track Jockey

Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Soft5 G Buckley

BLINKIN SNAZZY

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
12 of 13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 2200m Bm58

70of 7  BOWR Sat 185ep21  1370m
BOWRAVILLECUP71
10 of 12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 2220m BM58

40f13 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1610m BM58
70f11 CASI Sat7Aug2l  1900m BM50

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Good3 O Pickering

Good3 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 7
Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $88,950
Win Range 1710m - 2100m W&P% 5-46

Career 41:2-10-7 12 Mths 16:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-3-1

2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-7-4  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 10:0-2-1

Jockey 15:2-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $41.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 4.52L 2:16.41 6 5
550 3 $41 Rahaan 55.0kg 4.56L 2:16.65 8 7
550 10  $17 Oh No Bro 55.0kg 5.61L 2:18.49 1 11
55.0 2 $81 Pleased 61.0kg 4.70L 2:06.33 5 6
55.0 1 $101 Pleased 57.5kg 6.35L 2:08.49 8 10

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 2

Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $93,840

Win Range 1200m - 1900m W&P% 6-23

Career 77:5-4-9 12 Mths 20:2-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 44:4-3-3  Soft 17:0-1-5 Heavy 15:1-0-1

Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 11:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 1:.0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $11.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 0.09L 2:16.41 7 6
575 1  $6 Mosh Vain 59.5kg 4321 1:21.36 9 7
555 6  $26 Waiheke Island 55.5kg 3.53L 1:44.15 7 4
55.0 2 $201 Lord Jaysea 56.0kg 6.13L 1:33.15 2 1
550 1 $151 Mcnair 59.0kg 5.37L 1:39.63 13 13

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 13

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $76,773

Win Range 1570m - 2050m W&P% 7-17

Career 60:4-1-5 12 Mths 25:2-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 33:3-1-3  Soft 20:0-0-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 13 $8.50 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 4.82L 2:16.41 2 3
57.0 2 $4.80F The Browzer 57.5kg L 2:05.76 5 4
55.5 1 $3.50F Harry And the Duke 55.5kg 1.90L 2:01.49 4 4
55.0 10  $61 Belladeel 61.0kg 3.00L 1:13.44 10 10
550 6  $31 Par Avion 55.0kg 5.05L 1:24.7 9 7

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 10

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 55.0kg Prizemoney $120,470

Win Range 1370m - 1605m W&P% 3-28

Career 87:3-13-8 12 Mths 32:0-5-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 47:2-7-4  Soft 27:1-3-3 Heavy 12:0-3-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $91.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 8.01L 2:16.41 12 13
550 1 $51 Camp Rifle 57.5kg 9.45L 12062 7 7
55.0 12 $61 Oh No Bro 55.0kg 5.62L 2:18.49 8 9
550 5  $26 Great Marlow 59.5kg 4.73L 1:38.25 1 10
56.0 10  $11 Holbrook 63.0kg 5.26L 2:00.87 11 1
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s RED INTUITION

& 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Sweet Orange Dam Sannah Rose
Breeder Orange Bloodstock
Owners Mrs P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash
Race Details
11 0of 13 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 2200m Bm58
50f9 BOWR Sat 18Sep21  2200m CL1-SW
10 of 14 TUNC Fri 10Sep21  2100m CL1-SW
60of7 LISM Mon 23Aug21 2100m CL1-SW
90f12 PORT Fri13Aug2l 1500m BM66

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good3 J Duggan
Good4 J Grisedale
Good3 J Barrie
Soft5 J Barrie

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 12

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $62,075

Win Range 2000m W&P% 2-28

Career 43:1-5-6 12 Mths 19:1-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 30:0-5-2  Soft 9:0-0-3 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 13:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $51.00 Yarrinup Flyer 55.0kg 5.75L 2:16.41 9 8
500 9 $8 Star Quest 59.0kg 5.54L 2:19.67 4 7
590 14  $31 Coogee Bay 56.5kg 10.09L 2:16.26 4 7
59.0 5  $16 Taaffeite 57.0kg 7.04L 2:11.42 4 4
55.0 7 $101 Lord Jaysea 56.0kg 4.16L 1:33.15 10 10
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Race 5 MCKIMMS REAL ESTATE CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1175m NSW: 3:25 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:55 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Tara Jasmine Blinkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tara Jasmine Ben Looker John Shelton 101s07321s 9:3-2-1 $76,630 33% 67% 6 615
2. Oh Say Stephen Traecey Neil Godbolt 4s1133138s 9:3-1-3 $71225 33% 78% 7 60
3. Courageous (NZ) Matthew McGuren  Matthew Dunn 9312502023 18:2-3-4 $61,830 11% 50% 4 595
4. Don't Cry Mama Jodi Worley Daniel Want 3341186875 16:3-1-5 $61,205 19% 56% 1 57
5. Innervoice Ashley Morgan Jenny Graham 6232750413 12:2-2-3 $54120 17% 58% 2 56
6. Sapphire Step Courtney Bellamy  Nathaniel Scott 7285851215 15:3-2-1 $38905 20% 40% 3 56

(a4)
SCRATCHED
8. In Fiore (N2) Kirk Matheson Samantha McGuren 5024384585 30:3-4-6 $71640 10% 43% 8 55
9. 0ld Timing Man Luke Rolls Shane Everson 2418255016 22:3-2-1 $37,360 14% 27% 5 55
10. Wolfram Brooke Stower Michael P O'Neill 8468787627 60:3-8-4 $83,100 5% 25% 9 55
11. Annie Pru Olivia Pickering Tom Higgins 0097878565 50:2-3-5 $58270 4% 20% 10 55
(al.5)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

¢".| 10 11. Annie Pru "U

é 9 10. Wolfram "ﬁ

EJ 8 8. In Fiore "H

é 7 2. Oh Say "y\

aif, 6 1. Tara Jasmine "H

6 5 9. OId Timing Man "H

-»,:.o 4 3. Courageous v
sﬂﬁl 3 6. Sapphire Step "H\
aéb 2 5. Innervoice "H

a 1 4. Don't Cry Mama "H

Rail position: True Race Direction
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Race Details

TARA JASMINE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Cowboy Blue Dam Carmela Miss

Breeder Mrs Y M Cahill

Owners Mrs Y M Cahill, Miss F E Cahill & W M O'donnell
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap

Track Jockey

10f10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1175m CI3 Good4 B Looker
13 of 15 ROYA Sat 4Sep21  1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft5 R King
10f8 GRAF Mon 16Aug2l 1181m CL2 Good4 B Looker
150f 16 ROYA Sat 10Apr21  1400m CTRY CHAMP  Soft7 T Clark
70f9 DOOMSat 27Mar21  1350m 3Y HCP Softé L Kilner
-
* 3 OH sAY
s, 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
" M Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Alberton Waltz
Breeder Mr G Briscoe
Owners Kirks Bridge Farm (Mgr: G G Briscoe)
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1175m (I3 Good4 S Traecey

10f12 KEMP Sun20Jun21 1250m BM58 Soft5 L Day
10f13 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m CL1 Soft6 L Day
30f10 PORT Tue 18May21 1000m CL1 Soft6 S Clenton
30f10 TARE Mon 3May21 1007m CL1 Softb L Day

%

~ [EJ COURAGEOUS

# 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire El Roca Dam Bead of Courage
Breeder Lanford Investments Ltd
Owners M D Holland, W H Grunert, J F Neilsen, Mrs W A Newman, R J Stone, K G
Vaughan, J R Walz, W B R Dewberry, Ms P Lette, G W Brown, Darby Racing Bead of
Courage (S G Darby), Zoobies no. 1 (G J Davis), Logue Racing (P Logue) & Searly
Spuds (Mgr: B J Searl)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 6
Jockey Ben Looker 61.5kg

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3 Good4 M Mcguren
30f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m CL2 Good4 J Franklin
1of8 MURWEFri20Aug21 1200m CL1 Good4 J Franklin
20f9 AQUI Sat3Ljul21  1100m CL2 Good4 M Hellyer

40f6  AQUI Tue 20Jul21

1000m CL2-TRL

Good4 L Dittman

Prizemoney $76,630
W&P% 33-67

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Popular Delusions

Breeder Mrs K Bond

Owners Miss M L Bale, EST B L Mackay, C P Clark, K W Willis, D L Withers, R R
Chandler, AT Marchwicki, M Stewart, J L Stewart, T McConnell & D J Bale
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Band and Cap

; n DON'T CRY MAMA
o

Race Details Track Jockey

30f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3 Good4 J Worley
30f8 LISM Thu9Sep2l 1200m CL3 Good4 J Worley
40f11 LISM Mon 23Aug21 1300m BM58 Good3 J Worley
1of14 LISM Fri30ul2l  1200m CG&E BM58 Soft5  J Worley
1of12 LISM Sat17jul2l  1210m BM50 Soft7 ) Worley

Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:4-2-1 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 3:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 6 $1.65 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 1.96L 1:07.91 9 9
580 1 $6.50 Jerry 54.0kg 9.21L 1:10.81 11 13
61.0 7 $1.70F Tara Jasmine 61.0kg 1.82L 1:09.04 2 2
540 4 $12 Art Cadeau 56.0kg 13.00L 1:25.23 14 13
55.0 8  $4F Rollinwiththeflow 585kg 6.10L 1:20.1 3 5

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 7

Jockey Stephen Traecey 60.0kg Prizemoney $71,225

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 33-78

Career 9:3-1-3 12 Mths 9:3-1-3  1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:3-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $12.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 443L 1:07.91 6 5
61.5 4 $3.60F Oh Say 61.5kg 0.68L 1:14.66 8 6
58,5 9  $13 Oh Say 58.5kg 0.55L 11133 10 8
585 4 $3Hay John 60.0kg 1.21L 1:00.26 6 8
58.0 5 $7.50 Black Jacamar 56.5kg 0.99L 58.98 10 5

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 4

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.5kg Prizemoney $61,830

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-50

Career 18:2-3-4 12 Mths 11:1-3-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-3  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 7:1-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $12.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 9.32L 1:07.91 33
60.5 7 $3.60F Belladeel 61.0kg 0.36L 1:13.44 2 2
60.0 3  $2F Courageous 60.0kg 3.71L 1:11.75 1 1
545 2 $16 Gogol 56.0kg 4.50L 1:03.33 22
nfa 6 Vendidit n/a 1.70L 1:00.66

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 1

Jockey Jodi Worley 57.0kg Prizemoney $61,205

Win Range 1005m - 1210m W&P% 19-56

Career 16:3-1-5 12 Mths 14:2-1-4 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-4  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 7:2-1-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $7.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 2.26L 1:07.91 1 1
57.0 3 $4.20 Pride Of Pyingerra 57.5kg 1.35L 1:09.74 1
61.0 9 $3.40F Sugar Zone 60.0kg 3.29L 1:16.74 2 2
58.5 4 $3.90F Don't Cry Mama 58.5kg 0.96L 1:11.84 2 1
61.0 2 $5.50 Don't Cry Mama 61.0kg 0.96L 1:13.79 2 2
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Ak
° B INNERVOICE
e w b 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Secret Stash
Breeder K K Lodge
Owners Ms K | Burgess & G G Lynam

Colours White, Horseshoe And Jockey Silk, Red Sleeves With Black And White
Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3 Good4 A Morgan

20f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m CL2 Good4 A Morgan

30f11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1200m BM58 Good4 A Morgan

20f14 PORT Fri13Aug2l 1200m BM58 Soft5 A Morgan

70f12 TARE Fril6jul2l  1000m CL3 Heavy9 A Morgan
= A SAPPHIRE STEP

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sidestep Dam Mossletta

Breeder Glenthorne Park Thoroughbreds
Owners M Momin & E J Lawson

Colours Red, White Stripes And Armbands

Al

Trainer Jenny Graham
Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1200m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $54,120
W&P% 17-58

Race Details

70f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3
20f11 COFF Sun12Sep21 1000m BM58
80f12 TAMWSun 22Aug21 1200m CL3
50f13 COFF Thu5Aug2l 1205m CL3

80f13 MORE Tue 20Jul21  950m CL3
e
&, [N FIORE
\ ( 6 year old bay gelding (male)
‘"4 1 Sire Postponed Dam Signorina

Breeder G Harvey

Owners S A Clarke, S E Wright, Ms R Long, L M Cooney, M Williams, K Williams, G

Brown, M J Stone, K Stone & C K Wych

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Good4 B Looker
Good3 G Mcdonnell
Soft5 G Mcdonnell
Soft6 L Blanch

Colours Red, White Crossed Sashes And Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

50f10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1175m CI3

40f10 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 940m OPEN-BT

11 0f 14 LISM Fri30Jul2l ~ 1200m CG&E BM58
20f12 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1100m CG&E BM58
40f 12 GRAF Sun27Jun2l 1115m CL3

La
= ] oLD TIMING MAN
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
g% Sire Trusting Dam Midget Hill
Breeder Mr J Campbell
Owners J G Campbell
Colours Black, Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
20f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3

40f9
1of11
8of 12
20of8

BOWR Sat 18Sep21  1370m BM50
GRAF Sat4Sep21  1106m BM50
GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1410m CL2
GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1181m CL2

Track Jockey
Good4 K Matheson
Good4 K Matheson
Softs M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren
Soft5 J Duggan

Track Jockey
Good4 L Rolls
Good3 M Bennett
Good4 L Rolls
Good3 L Rolls
Good4 J Grisedale

Career 12:2-2-3 12 Miths 12:2-2-3 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 11:2-2-2  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $9.50 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 6.75L 1:07.91 7 8
56.5 8 $4.20 Belladeel 61.0kg 0.10L 1:13.44 5 4
59.0 8 $3.30F Enamour 60.0kg 0.46L 1:13.53 1 11
58.5 9 $4.40F Northern Wilderose 63.5kg 0.32L 1:13.95 7 7
550 1  $16 Pleading 55.0kg 5.56L 1:00.54 8 7

Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 3

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 56.0kg Prizemoney $38,905

Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 20-40

Career 15:3-2-1 12 Mths 11:3-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $15.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 7.01L 1:07.91 4 6
59.5 4 $5.50 Invincible Faith 60.5kg 0.32L 58.34 33
550 3 $20 Previso 57.0kg 4.95L 1:10.21 8 9
55.0 10  $26 Invictus Felix 57.5kg 3.07L 1:12.95 5 5
56.0 11  $12 Fortnite 57.5kg 4.59L 55.08 10 13

Trainer Samantha McGuren Barrier 8

Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.0kg Prizemoney $71,640

Win Range 1100m - 1115m W&P% 10-43

Career 30:3-4-6 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1st Up 40-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-5  Soft 10:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 7:3-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $20.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 5.01L 1:07.91 8 7
n/a Wave Maker n/a 1.29L 55.72
60.0 12 $7.50 Don't Cry Mama 58.5kg 5.05L 1:11.84 12 13
600 9  $9 Morethannumberone 61.5kg 1.62L 1:05.15 10 9
55.0 10  $16 Liza With A Zee 58.5kg 1.09L 1:04.34 2 2

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 5

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $37,360

Win Range 1100m - 1370m W&P% 14-27

Career 22:3-2-1 12 Mths 21:3-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 10:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $21.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 1.96L 1:07.91 2 2
61.0 4 $4.80 Mosh Vain 59.5kg 4.89L 1:21.36 3
590 6 $4.40 Old Timing Man 59.0kg 0.73L 1:05.3 9 9
55.0 12 $26 Lord Avatar 59.0kg 5.21L 1:23.9 2 2
55.0 2 $31 Tara Jasmine 61.0kg 1.82L 1:09.04 33
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WOLFRAM

Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Al Aseel Dam Horbury Terrace

Owners M P 0'Neill, Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell) & Mrs M L O'neill

Colours Brown

Race Details

8 of 10
40f 11
6of11
8 of 10
70f12

GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1175m CI3

COFF Sun 12Sep21 1000m BM58
PORT Sat 28Aug21 1200m BM58
TARE Tue 17Aug21 1007m BM58
TARE Mon 28Jun21 1000m BM58

ANNIE PRU

8 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Dubleo Dam The Shipping News

Breeder Mr F J Moses

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Good4 R Murray
Good4 L Rolls
Heavy8 G Mcdonnell

Owners T J Higgins, WV Boyd & Ms A M Lee
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
10 of 10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1175m CI3
10 of 10 TARE Tue 14Sep21 1000m CL2

90f9

70f13 GRAF Sun1ljul2l 1100m F&M BM58
8of 11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58

GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1006m CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 O Pickering
Heavyl O Pickering

0

Good3 K Matheson
Soft5 M Weir
Heavy8 M Owen

Trainer Michael P O'Neill Barrier 9
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $83,100
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 5-25

Career 60:3-8-4 12 Mths 17:1-1-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:0-4-3  Soft 16:2-3-1 Heavy 12:1-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 11:0-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $61.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 8.80L 1:07.91 10 10
550 9  $61 Invincible Faith 60.5kg 1.54L 58.34 10 9
550 3 $61 Enamour 60.0kg 2.32L 1:13.53 8 10
55.0 10  $91 Turning 58.5kg 4.48L 57.72 10 10
55.0 5 $151 Buck Pharoah 58.5kg 6.721 59.42 10 8

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 10

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $58,270

Win Range 908m - 1350m W&P% 4-20

Career 50:2-3-5 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1stUp 9:1-1-0  2nd Up 9:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 24:1-1-2  Soft 15:1-1-0 Heavy 9:0-0-3
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 17:0-2-4 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10$101.00 Tara Jasmine 61.5kg 11.07L 1:07.91 5 4
550 6 $201 Winside 59.0kg 11.50L 59.91 8 10
550 8 $151 Whatyoulookingat 55.5kg 10.93L 58.17 4 4
550 13  $81 Bay of Dragons 59.5kg 5.25L 1:05.01 11 11
550 1 $101 Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 4.56L 1:28.41 32
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Race 6 GRAFTON GAS & PLUMBING MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 4:05 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.50. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Gaslighter Blinkers FIRST TIME, 4. Baronial Visors FIRST TIME, Winker (Off Side) OFF FIRST

TIME, 11. Kingoftheharbour Blinkers OFF AGAIN, Cross-over Nose Band AGAIN, Ear Muffs FIRST TIME, Ear Muffs
(Pre-Race Only) OFF FIRST TIME, 13. The Polar Express Tongue Tie AGAIN

Horse
1. Gaslighter

3. Full Of Flavour

5. Gobbled
6. Al Be Purple

8. After Dinner

9. Diamondsaretrumps
10. Doss's Express

11. Kingoftheharbour
12. Oozes Class

13. The Polar Express

14. Volcanic

Jockey
Jasper Franklin (a3)

Jodi Worley

Jon Grisedale
Brooke Stower

Matthew McGuren
Stephen Traecey
Ben Looker

Kirk Matheson
Raymond Spokes
Olivia Pickering
(al.b)

Courtney Bellamy
(@4)

Trainer
Joanne Hardy

Daniel Want

Brett Dodson
Karen Owen

Ethan Ensby
Max McGaw
Dwayne Schmidt
Aiden St Vincent
Brett Bellamy
David Munns

Hilary Dew

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
69

13544884

32429s5
23280854

044662654
8080s0
4589569
7869056856
5337254495
9708590746

0889095570

Career
1:0-0-0

6:0-0-1

5:0-2-0
6:0-1-1

7:.0-1-0
4:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
19:0-1-2
10:0-2-2
10:0-0-0

28:0-1-2

Prize
$500

$6,600

$13,940
$7,550

$9,860
$1,375
$3,015
$15,145
$18,550
$6,095

$20,250

VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm

SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 6 59
SCRATCHED

11 575
SCRATCHED
0% 40% 5 57
0% 33% 3 565

SCRATCHED
0% 14% 7 555
0% 0% 1 555
0% 0% 2 555
0% 16% 4 555
8
9

0% 17%

0% 40% 55.5
0% 0% 55.5

0% 11% 10 555

SCRATCHED

10

» @: op go ™ S §'b l)'i

9
8
7
6
)
4
3
2

ke @-c ;n b

a
-

1

]

Rail position: True

sportshet

11 3. Full Of Flavour "ﬂ"
13. The Polar Express "H

14. Volcanic "ﬁ

12. Oozes Class "H

1. Gaslighter "H

8. After Dinner "H

6. Al Be Purple "H

10. Doss's Express "H

9. Diamondsaretrumps "U

5. Gobbled "U

11. Kingoftheharbour "ﬁ

Race Direction
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® ¥ GASLIGHTER
4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Anatina
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners P L Mei, Miss J D Hardy, G A Noble, C Woodward, A Favaloro, A Van, F A
Caccavari, J McKinnon, C McKinnon & Patriot Bloodstook (Mgr M Lloyd).
Colours White, Black Star Outline And Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn Good4 J Franklin
90f10 DOOMWed 11Aug21 1630m MDN Good4 J Byrne
20f6  SUNS Tue 27Jul21  1200m MDN-TRL Good4 R Maloney
30f6 DEAG Mon12Jul21 1050m MDN-TRL Heavy9 P Hamblin
-

o

[EJ FULL OF FLAVOUR

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Falvelon Dam Marmillion

Breeder Mr B G Gallaway

Owners Miss M L Bale, B L Mackay, J Knecht, C P Clark, T McConnelll & M R
Nielsen

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Band

Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Mdn Good4 J Worley
30f11 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1181m MDN Good3 J Worley
40f12 COFF Sun29Nov20 1600m MDN Good3 K Matheson

4 0f 13
8 of 13

@
- -
o

Race Details

’

3of1l
20of8
4 0of 13
2 of 14
90f11

o

LY

GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1410m MDN-SW
GRAF Tue 270ct20 1400m MDN-SW

Soft5 K Matheson
Good4 K Matheson

I GoBBLED

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Barangaroo

Breeder Mr R Harding

Owners C A Thorndike, Mrs W Thorndike, M A McDonough, MMFC Racing (Mgr:

M McDonough) & B J Dodson

Colours Red, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey

GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn Good4 J Grisedale

ARMI Sun 19Sep21 1300m CG&E MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett

BENA Mon 30Aug21 1406m MDN-SW Soft5  C Newitt

BEND Sun 8Aug2l  1400m MDN-SW Soft7  C Newitt

BALL Tue20Jul2l 1200m MDN-SW Synth D Yendall

I3 AL BE PURPLE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Albrecht Dam Redden Blues

Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

Owners A Leopold & Ms L Leopold

Colours Navy Blue, Red Vee Yoke, Trident And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn Good4 B Stower
30f9 COFF Sun12Sep21 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 B Stower
20f10 PORT Sat28Aug2l 1100m CG&E MDN Good4 R Murray
80f13 PORT Fril3Aug2l 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 A Layt
10 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m 2&3Y MDN Softb M Owen

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 6

Jockey Jasper Franklin 59.0kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $13.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 4.85L 1:24.04 9 10
500 6 $6 Shosha 56.5kg 7.15L 1:38.92 9 10

nfa 1 Sir Ex Be n/a 3.80L 1:14.76
nfa 2 Sir Slew n/a 4.70L 1:05.34

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 11

Jockey Jodi Worley 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,600

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11 $7.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 0.55L 1:24.04 10 8
570 7  $14 Wine O'clock 58.0kg 0.77L 1:09.52 10 10
58.0 11 $6.50 Fenerbache 56.0kg 3.95L 1:37.33 10 10
59.0 12 $12 La Cronica 57.0kg 3.73L 1:25.45 9 10
59.0 9 $9.50 Alcides 59.0kg 5.17L 1:24.86 13 8

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 5

Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,940

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $2.10 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 1.21L 1:24.04 1 1
56.5 4 $1.85F Clogs 59.0kg 3.34L 1:19.2 2 2
570 2 $3.10 Big Crunch 59.5kg 1.65L 1:26.66 1 1
570 7  $26 Venting 57.0kg 1.00L 1:26.91 1 1
570 8 $6.50 Brazen Strike 59.5kg 9.70L 1:13.21 8 8

Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 3

Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $5.50 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 0.55L 1:24.04 6 6
56.5 8  $41 Dalgarno 58.0kg 0.33L 1:18.23 7 8
56.5 9 $6.50 Off To Gilli 55.0kg 3.03L 1:07.43 9 38
59.0 7 $101 Always Written Off 56.5kg 4.27L 1:13.81 32
580 6  $41 Oblivion 57.0kg 8.87L 58.7 10 8
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= [EJ AFTER DINNER
@ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
] Sire Choisir Dam Fume Blanc

Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds

Owners Ms J V Borg

Colours Cerise, Mauve Horse Head, Purple Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Mdn Good4 M Mcguren
40f10 LISM Thu 9Sep21  1100m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 M Bennett
40of4 GOUL Sat17Jul21  1400m MDN-SW Heavyl B Loy

0

60f13 COWRSat10Jul2l  1200m MDN-SW Soft7  J Mallyon
60of12 WAGGFri1lJun21  1400m MDN Heavy8 K Nisbet

~ [EJ DIAMONDSARETRUMPS

. ¥ 4yearold brown mare (female)

4 ’ y Id b femal

] Sire Sidestep Dam Star of Wonder
Breeder Mr C T H Cropper

Owners G J Johnson, M T McGaw, M R Chambers, R J Chalker, P J Littler, S Hope,
G J Neville, D P Box, M J Flick, Mrs D L Flick, Mrs D L Johnson, D J Lemin & A Potts

Colours Pink, Navy Blue Sleeves, Pink Armbands

Track Jockey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 S Traecey
Heavy9 S Traecey

Race Details

8of11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn

12 of 13 COFF Sun 12Sep21 1600m CL1-SW
8of 14 GRAF Sat4Sep21  1410m MDN-SW
10 of 11 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m MDN-SW
10 of 10 COFF Mon 8Mar21 800m MDN-SW

) '
| DOSS'S EXPRESS
@) 4 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Barbados Dam Simian Express
Breeder Mr T Brown
Owners Ms K A Parish & D W Byrnes
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Red And White Striped Sleeves And Quartered
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn Good4 B Looker

50f8
8of11
90f11
60of8

GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1100m MDN-SW
GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1181m MDN
GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m MDN-SW
GRAF Tue 2Mar21  1106m CG&E MDN

Good4 J Franklin
Good3 J Franklin
Good4 K Jennings
Soft7 M Mcguren

.~ M KINGOFTHEHARBOUR

w5, 6yearold chestnut gelding (male)
-~ Sire Harbour Watch Dam Elsalinda
Breeder Mr P Berrigan
Owners P Sprague, P M Berrigan, L C Speelman, P J Stone & A St Vincent
Colours White, Purple Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Mdn Good4 K Matheson
80f8 ARMI Sun19Sep21 1300m CG&E MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir
60f9 COFF Sun12Sep21 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 J Grisedale

1100m CG&E MDN
1012m MDN

90f10 PORT Sat 28Aug2l
12 of 12 COFF Sat 24Jul21

Good4 R Spokes
Soft6 M Weir

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,860

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $13.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 12.16L 1:24.04 2 2
580 6  $11 Coastal Charm 58.0kg 3.32L 1:04.52 4 4
570 2 $5 Choice Deel 59.0kg 10.50L 1:27.94 2 2
570 8 $3.60F Elgin 59.0kg 3.68L 1:13.53 6 5
56.0 7 $3.60F Fioroso 55.0kg 9.55L 1:25.22 7 8

Trainer Max McGaw Barrier 1

Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  1$101.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 8.43L 1:24.04 3 3
55.0 5 $151 Blue Tone 59.0kg 21.17L 1:36.86 8 9
570 6  $51 Solar Success 55.0kg 4.36L 1:26.81 9 8
570 5  $26 Cabsav 56.5kg 5.71L 58.26 9 9
56.5 3 $51 Superel 56.5kg 12.04L 48.46 10

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 2

Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,015

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $19.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 2.70L 1:24.04 5 7
59.0 2 $13 Noteably 57.0kg 4.16L 1:03.51 6 5
565 5  $31 Wine O'clock 58.0kg 2.82L 1:09.52 6 4
500 7 $7 Cabsav 56.5kg 5.25L 58.26 10 11
575 7  $26 Pay The Plumber 55.0kg 3.08L 1:05.82 7 3

Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 4

Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,145

Win Range - W&P% 0-16

Career 19:0-1-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $41.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 8.40L 1:24.04 4 5
59.0 3 $26 Clogs 59.0kg 22.821 1:19.2 6 6
55.5 9  $51 Dalgarno 58.0kg 6.00L 1:18.23 2 5
550 8  $18 Off To Gilli 55.0kg 6.94L 1:07.43 6 6
55.0 12  $41 Par Avion 55.5kg 10.13L 59.7 7 9
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00ZES CLASS

AN
::" ’,r 5 year old brown mare (female)
. 7

Sire Better Than Ready Dam Bashaayer

Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm

Owners Lyndhurst Stud (Mgr: M J Kruger)

Colours White, Orange Epaulettes And Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Mdn Good4 R Spokes
30f8 ARMI Sun19Sep21 1300m F&M MDN-SW  Soft5 M Bennett

30f9
70f12
20f 10

COFF Sun 12Sep21
TARE Fri 27Aug21
CASI  Sat 7Aug?1

1300m F&M MDN
1257m F&M MDN
1000m MDN-SW

Good4 M Bennett
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire May'haab Dam Sea Line Express
Breeder Glenthorne Park Thoroughbreds
Owners D J Munns

Colours Lime, Maroon Sash And Sleeves

s THE POLAR EXPRESS
¢/)

Race Details

90f11 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Mdn

70f9  GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1000m MDN

10 of 10 LISM Thu 9Sep21  1100m F&M MDN-SW
80f12 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1006m MDN-SW
90f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 946m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Good4 B Looker
Good3 J Franklin
Good4 ) Barrie

* [ voLcanic

’A 6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Mountain

Breeder River Junction

Owners HR & Mrs P P Dew

Colours Purple, White Sash, Purple Cap
Race Details
10 of 11 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Mdn
80of 8 BOWR Sat 185ep21  1370m MDN-SW
80f 10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1500m MDN-SW
90f11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1500m MDN-SW
10 of 13 PORT Fri 13Aug21l 1200m CGE MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Good3 B Looker
Good4 G Mcdonnell
Good4 J Barrie
Softs  J Barrie

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 8

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 10:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $7.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 3.02L 1:24.04 7 4
580 4 $4.20 Exolay 55.5kg 1.05L 1:20.5 5 6
58.5 1 $4.60 Mauricently 58.5kg 1.291 1:18.66 77
570 10  $11 L'esperance Rock 58.0kg 3.05L 1:16.55 10 8
57.0 7 $6.50 Shootforthestar 57.0kg 1.10L 1:00.18 8 7

Trainer David Munns Barrier 9

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,095

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  9$101.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 8.50L 1:24.04 g8 11
550 9 $101 King Charming 59.0kg 11.15L 56.8 6 6
580 1  $10 Coastal Charm 58.0kg 10.82L 1:04.52 9 10
570 9 $101 Imatruestar 56.5kg 8.46L 57.93 1 12

n/a Bow n/a 7.64L 56.67

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 10

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 28:0-1-2 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 7:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10$151.00 Full Of Flavour 57.5kg 9.03L 1:24.04 11 9
59.0 3 $21 Phil's Dream 59.0kg 13.03L 1:22.72 8 8
59.0 7 $151 Hemsworth 59.0kg 11.16L 1:31.97 2 4
59.0 2 $81 Avashiin 57.0kg 5.25L 1:33.49 6 6
59.0 5 $151 Always Written Off 56.5kg 9.46L 1:13.81 11 12
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Race 7 FIDELITY CAPITAL FEED 'N' WIN CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 4:40 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:40 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:40 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:10 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 4:10 pm

WA: 2:40 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 10. Real Appeal Blinkers OFF AGAIN

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rapids Jasper Franklin (a3)  Donna Grisedale 6157743256 7:1-1-1 $34,080 14% 43% 8 61
2. Deliberation Matthew McGuren ~ Matthew Dunn 3319457463 8:1-0-2 $25330 13% 38% 5 585

SCRATCHED
4. Wine 0'clock (NZ) Raymond Spokes ~ Mark Stewart 1041085532 8:1-1-1 $23510 13% 38% 4 57
5. Wandzel Ashley Morgan Jenny Graham 8860s51s73 8:1-1-1 $19470 13% 38% 10 56.5
6. Barry's Lane Mikayla Weir Joseph Burges 2670136750 10:1-0-1 $17,285 10% 20% 6 56
7. China Grove Jodi Worley Robert Knight 4500694129 14:1-1-2 $31,897 7% 29% 1 555

SCRATCHED
9. Atomic Feather Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 9050981302 23:1-2-2 $35070 4% 22% 9 55
10. Real Appeal Courtney Bellamy ~ Nathaniel Scott 0695075370 16:1-2-2 $37520 6% 31% 3 55

(a4)

11. Rubick's Command Brooke Stower Jeremy Sylvester 5590464567 13:1-1-1 $24910 8% 23% 7 55
12. Solskjaer Matthew Bennett  Brad Munro 7042900063 22:1-3-2 $27205 5% 271% 2 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@;% 10 5. Wandzel "H
g 9. Atomic Feather "U\
1. Rapids "H
11. Rubick's Command "ﬁ\

La
B
o

6. Barry's Lane

2. Deliberation "H

4. Wine O'clock "H‘
10. Real Appeal "H

®“90d P>
N W R OO N O ©

12. Solskjaer "H
7. China Grove ‘ﬁ

Race Direction

.
N

s
-y

Rail position: True
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4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

?-.‘“'*.f9 RAPIDS

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam The Broken Shore

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners D R Miles, LW Day, B Reeves, D B Inskip, Mrs D M Grisedale, P Abboud,

V Talese, M R Frazer & J Raso

Colours Navy Blue And White Quarters, Navy Blue And White Stars Sleeves And

Cap

Race Details
60f 10 GRAF Tue 285Sep21 1400m CI1
l1of6 LISM Thu9Sep21 1100m CGE MDN-SW
1of7 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  940m OPEN-BT
70f7  CANT Wed 21Apr21 1550m MDN
70f8  CANT Wed 7Apr21  1550m MDN

_  [F3 DELIBERATION
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

; Sire So You Think Dam Tropicana Lady

Breeder Mr P Arcella

Owners Ms K L Dunn, P L Mills, R J Wood, J T Stewart, L Polglase, W B Davison,
Mrs A L Henschell, B Henschell, D J Armstrong, Mrs A G Green & Distinguished Red

(Mgr: P A Smith)

Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap
Race Details
30f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
30f10 COFF Sun 12Sep21
1of8  MURWEFri 20Aug2l
90f13 LISM Fri30Jul21
40f10 GRAF Sun11Jul21

1400m CI1
1300m CL2
1200m MDN
1300m MDN
1100m MDN-SW

é I3 WINE 0'CLOCK

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Show Up
Breeder The Oaks Stud

Owners M H Stewart, D S Leard, C W Campbell, T L Rampling, M E Cudmore & K

Acorn

Colours Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe And White MD Over Lazy S, White Sleeves, Jockey 3:2-0-0

Silver Horseshoes
Race Details
10f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m CI1
10 of 12 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1400m CL1
40f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m CL2
1of11 GRAF Mon 30Aug2l 1181m MDN
13 of 14 CASI Sat 7Aug2l  1400m MDN

* | WANDZEL

@:*:Tb 5 year old bay gelding (male)

22 Sire Wandjina Dam Bizxaar Delila
Breeder Ms L York

Owners P C Burke & Mrs L M Burke

Track Jockey
Good4 J Franklin
Good4 J Grisedale
Good4 J Grisedale
Good4 B Avdulla
Soft6  H Bowman

Track Jockey

Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 J Grisedale
Good4 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes

Good4 G Mcdonnell

Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

80f 10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m CI1
80of 12 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1400m CL1
60f11 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1500m CL1
12 0f 12 TARE Tue 17Aug21 1257m CL2
50f 10 TARE Mon 16Nov20 1312m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 R Thompson

Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 8

Jockey Jasper Franklin 61.0kg Prizemoney $34,080

Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-43

Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 8 $2.05Wine O'clock 57.0kg 5.67L 1:23.89 4 4
59.0 2 $1.22F Rapids 59.0kg 1.43L 1:04.96 33

n/a Rapids n/a 0.07L 56.32

575 5  $16 Yangtze Rapids 59.0kg 10.60L 1:32.56 3 3
58,5 2 $7 My Delight 56.0kg 6.30L 1:34.57 33

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.5kg Prizemoney $25,330

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-3  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 5 $5.50 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 2.39L 1:23.89 1 1
575 5 $21 Ciccina 57.0kg 2.69L 1:17.9 1 1
570 4 $4.40 Deliberation 57.0kg 4.24L 1:12.91 1 1
58.0 4 $5.50 One Point Five 56.0kg 5.10L 1:18.85 5 5
59.0 2 $4.40 Calcareous 59.0kg 2.89L 1:05.96 6 4

Trainer Mark Stewart Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,510

Win Range 1181m - 1400m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $6.50 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 1.86L 1:23.89 5 5
585 12 $8.50 Admiral Ash 57.0kg 10.32L 1:23. 1 1
565 5  $16 Belladeel 61.0kg 1.04L 1:13.44 7 7
58.0 4  $11 Wine O'clock 58.0kg 0.75L 1:09.52 3 5
59.0 14 $3.80F Face The Facts 55.0kg 9.34L 1:24.87 4 4

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 10

Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $19,470

Win Range 1250m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $17.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 7.25L 1:23.89 8 7
580 5  $11 Admiral Ash 57.0kg 9.35L 1:23. 9 10
580 2 $10 Auvergne 55.0kg 4.73L 1:32.73 1 1
57.0 2 $6.50 The Mistral 57.5kg 10.36L 1:14.59 9 10
580 4 $6 Pink Beau 59.0kg 1.48L 1:17.69 7 7
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o
~ [ BARRY'S LANE
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sizzling Dam Capricious Lady
Breeder Miss S Croft

Owners J Burges
Colours Black, Red Chevrons, Red And Black Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m CI1 Good4 M Weir
60f 12 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1400m CL1 Good4 M Weir
70f 11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l 1200m CL1 Good4 M Weir
14 of 14 QUIR Tue 29Jun21 1450m BM58 Heavy8 J Searle

1of11 KEMP Sun 20Jun21 1450m MDN Softs D Gibbons

Ll

= |} CHINA GROVE

:j*"t 5 year old brown or black gelding (male)

* . ® Sire Skilled Dam Twinciti
Breeder Mr A McDonald
Owners R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight, Ms K K Blain & Ms K J Moore
Colours Lime Green, Black Star, Black Stars On Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f10 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1400m Cl1

11 of 12 GRAF Sun4Jul21  2217m CL1-SW
10 of 14 COFF Fri18Jun2l  2000m CL1-SW
60f 12 PORT Mon 31May21 1500m CL2
90f9  GRAF Fri30Apr21  2220m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 J Worley
Heavy9 L Kilner
Soft6  Z Lloyd
Softb M Weir
Good4 C Waddell

* [ ATOMIC FEATHER

i,
':" :'l 4 year old bay gelding (male)
T Sire Smart Missile Dam Donnahro
Breeder Ms V Brown

Owners M A Smith, B O'neal, B Overton, J Northam, Ms K M Jenkins, Ms J K Cole,

The Oaks (Mgr: A Taylor) & Beers With The Boy (Mgr: N Ensby)

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap,

Red Lightning Bolts
Race Details
90f 10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m CI1
10 of 11 COFF Sun 12Sep21 1000m BM58
12 of 13 CASI  Fri 28May21 1200m BM58
90f13 WARWThu 20May21 1100m CG&E 0 - 58
8of 12 GATT Fri23Apr21  1400m 0 - 58

Track Jockey

Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Soft6 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda

i REAL APPEAL

L/

Race Details

10 of 10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m CI1
6of 7 BARR Sat185ep21 1200m CL1
90f11 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1006m F&M CL1
10 of 10 GATT Fri7May21  1400m BM55
70f10 KILC Sat17Apr21 1200m BM55

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Real Saga Dam Silken Appeal

Breeder Winjana Park Pty Ltd

Owners M Worgan, A R Worgan, D Worgan, P Worgan & J Edwards
Colours Black, Red Sash And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Good S S Arnold
Good4 C Bellamy
Heavy8 R Faehr
Good4 R Faehr

Trainer Joseph Burges
Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $17,285
W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $12.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 1.86L 1:23.89 2 2
570 11  $18 Admiral Ash 57.0kg 7.62L 1:23. 2 2
58.5 5  $26 Oakfield Navajo 60.0kg 3.70L 1:13.65 4 5
585 1  $31 Heredero (NZ) 55.5kg 37.721 1:35.15 1 4
56.0 4 $7.50 Barry's Lane 56.0kg 3.00L 1:28.32 1 1

Trainer Robert Knight Barrier 1

Jockey Jodi Worley 55.5kg Prizemoney $31,897

Win Range 1725m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $41.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 2.70L 1:23.89 3 3
590 5  $21 Nature Boy 59.0kg 13.05L 2:18.57 2
59.0 2 $31 Past Tense 59.0kg 11.16L 2:07.13 9 9
56.5 10 $101 Oakfield Prince 585kg 6.83L 1:32.39 7 6
59.0 4 $7.50 Money Shot 57.5kg 17.39L 2:16.53 77

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 9

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.0kg Prizemoney $35,070

Win Range 1110m W&P% 4-22

Career 23:1-2-2 12 Mths 15:1-2-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $51.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 7.86L 1:23.89 6 6
55.5 2 $31 Invincible Faith 60.5kg 6.83L 58.34 9 7
56.5 12 $51 Titration 59.0kg 11.68L 1:12.69 13 12
570 2 $41 Sir Piccolo 56.0kg 3.70L 1:04.12 9 9
575 5  $19 Absolute Glory 57.5kg 8.00L 1:23.16 9 11

Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 3

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 55.0kg Prizemoney $37,520

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-31

Career 16:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $26.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 7.98L 1:23.89 10 10
570 7 Unitary 59.0kg 5.54L 1:12.82
565 6  $16 Floras8skg 6.13L58.71 1 11
58.0 4 $9 Mighty Moose 59.5kg 9.80L 1:25.5 7 10
585 3 $12 Twerk 59.0kg 7.20L 1:09.34 10 10
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5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Taylor's Command
Breeder Stallion Racing Australia Pty Ltd

Owners J A Sylvester, Mrs C A Sylvester, Miss L C Sylvester, Miss B Brown & J W

Sylvester

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details

50f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Cl1 Good4 B Stower
50f14 ARMI Sat11Sep21 1400m CL1 Good4 L Rolls
90f12 MUSWThu 2Sep21  1000m CL1 Good4 B Stower
13 of 13 MUSWSat 3LJul21 ~ 1000m CL1 Soft6  C Lever
40f8 NEWC Sat10Jul21  900m CL1 Soft6 A Denby
SOLSKJAER

-"* 5 year old bay gelding (male)
x Sire Dissident Dam Alessandra

Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds

Owners G L Pawsey

Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

70f10 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1400m Cl1

10 of 13 COFF Sun 12Sep21 1600m CL1-SW
40f11 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  1710m BM50
20f11 PORT Sat28Aug2l 1500m BM50
90f13 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1610m BM58

* ¥ RUBICK'S COMMAND

Track Jockey

Good4 M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 S Traecey

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 7

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,910

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-23

Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $7.50 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 5.62L 1:23.89 9
58.0 3 $8.50 Talent Award 55.0kg 2.31L 1:25.84 1 13
550 4  $41 Delexo 60.0kg 11.38L 56.43 12 11
565 3 $9 Invincible Ninja 57.5kg 10.12L 57.51 13 13
55.0 3 $21 Dominant Lady 56.5kg 1.98L 54.17

Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 2

Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,205

Win Range 1250m W&P% 5-27

Career 22:1-3-2 12 Mths 18:1-3-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @40
55.0 2 $51.00 Wine O'clock 57.0kg 6.74L 1:23.89 7
590 9  $61 Blue Tone 59.0kg 10.12L 1:36.86 10 10
56.0 11 $6.50 Waiheke Island 55.5kg 5.34L 1:44.15 10
56.0 7  $18 Sirmaze 64.5kg 0.20L 1:34.14 7
550 8 $101 Great Marlow 59.5kg 8.10L 1:38.25 8§ 11
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Race 8 MACLEAN HOTEL CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1700m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: True

Straight: 400m.
Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 10. Town Beach Pacifiers FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Bold Contender (NZ)
2. Irish Pardon
3. Snobby Shores
4. Above The Lot
5. Hayate
6. More to Come
1. Express Dragon
8. Hichaux
9. Kawuneeche (NZ)
10. Town Beach

11. Waterside (N2)

12. Solar Success
13. Bigbetterbest
14. Glam Time
15. Miss Pierpoint
16. Queen Of All

sportshet

Jockey

Raymond Spokes
Luke Rolls
Brooke Stower
Ashley Morgan
Jon Grisedale
Matthew Bennett
Kirk Matheson
Mikayla Weir
Yvette Lewis

Courtney Bellamy
(a4)

Olivia Pickering
(al.5)

Ben Looker
Stephen Traecey
Paul Payne
Noriyuki Masuda
Jodi Worley

Trainer

Paul Smith
Greg Middleton
Jeremy Sylvester
Stephen Lee
Bruce Hill

Terry Evans
Sally Taylor
Robert Knight
Stephen Lee
Annette Lee

Tom Higgins

Denim Wynen
Andrew Parramore
Annette Lee

Mark Gorman
Keith C Smith

Last 10
3512252246
8575090314
0177593360
9465658212
1404356522
0958305560
0249456654
2268475323
430566054s
08609089

0600007684

71708

6700
0605080663
5432749271
0890956575

Career
11:1-4-1
21:1-1-5
12:1-0-3
16:1-3-2
24:1-3-4
31:1-0-1
12:0-2-0
27:0-6-2
16:0-1-2

7:0-0-0

44:0-0-1

4:1-0-0
3:0-0-0
33:0-0-3
25:0-5-5
20:0-1-0

Prize
$34,450
$57,485
$17,360
$34,475
$47,845
$14,920
$14,985
$42,455
$15,753

$2,750

$24,270

$14,230

$1,000
$12,860
$38,680
$10,700

NSW: 5:20 pm

W%
9%
5%
8%
6%
4%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

25%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 5:20 pm

QLD: 5:20 pm
NT: 4:50 pm
SA: 4:50 pm

WA: 3:20 pm

P%
55%
33%
33%
38%
33%

6%
17%
30%
19%

0%

2%

25%
0%
9%

40%
5%

Bar

Wgt
59
59
59
57
57
57

8 56.5
6 565
4 56.5

16

10
13
15

9
11

56.5

56.5

55.5
55
55
55
55

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

" ) 16 10. Town Beach "H

o
) 15 14. Glam Time "H
@} 14 1. Bold Contender "ﬁ

& 13 13. Bigbetterbest "H‘
,,-éz‘ 12 5. Hayate "H

11 16. Queen of Al "

n
. 10 12. Solar Success "U
a
& ° 15. Miss Pierpoint "H\
& 8 7. Express Dragon "ﬁ
) 7 11. Waterside "ﬁ‘
i 6 8. Hichaux "H
*: 5 6. More to Come "H
w4 9. Kawuneeche "U
o 3 3. Snobby Shores "H
&
(Aﬂh 2 2. Irish Pardon "H
-
o 1 4. Above The Lot "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction
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BOLD CONTENDER

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Striptease
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd
Owners Mrs R M Xerri

&

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 R Spokes
50f13 COFF Sun12Sep21 1600m CL1-SW Good4 J Franklin
1of14 GRAF Mon 30Aug2l 1710m MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes
20f13 PORT Fril3Aug2l 1500m MDN Soft5 R Spokes
20f14 COFF Sat24Jul21 ~ 1415m MDN-SW Softb R Spokes
IRISH PARDON

@" 5 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Fiorente Dam Madame Reprieve

Breeder Mr G J Cranny

Owners K Hickmott

Colours Dark Blue, White Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

80of 16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
50f12 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1400m CL1
70f10 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m CL2
11 0f 12 SUNS Sun 25Apr21 2200m BM65
90f14 IPSW Fril6Apr21 1666m CL1

[ Y

* [EJ SNOBBY SHORES
& 5 year old brown stallion (male)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Chula Vista
Breeder Mr | K Smith

Good4 L Rolls
Good4 L Rolls
Good4 L Rolls
Good4 R Stewart

Good4 B Ainsworth

Owners Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham)

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details

11 0f 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
1of5 BARR Sat18Sep2l
70f11 PORT Mon 6Sep21 1200m MDN
70f10 PORT Sat28Aug2l 1100m CG&E MDN
40of4  MUSWWed 18Aug21 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT

1700m Cl1-sw
1400m MDN

® I} ABOVE THE LOT

jm ,"'; 4 year old grey-bay mare (female)
. Sire Top Echelon Dam Amazing Grey
Breeder Mr J Mitchell

Owners J R Mitchell, R F Bowden, Mrs Y N Bowden, E J Haines, G W Frahm, M

Track Jockey

Good4 B Stower
Good B Stower
Good4 B Stower

Good4 G Mcdonnell

Good4 B Stower

Torda, Miss D J Mitchell, S B Lee, D Bowden & J O Coulter
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details

90f16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
40f 12 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1400m CL1
60of12 GRAF Sat4Sep21  1410m BM50
40f10 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 946m OPEN-BT
60f9 COFF Fri2lMay21 1615m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 B Looker
Good4 Y Lewis
Good4 J Williams
Heavy9 C Whiteley

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 14

Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $34,450

Win Range 1710m W&P% 9-55

Career 11:1-4-1 12 Mths 12:1-4-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 6:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 9:1-4-2  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $3.90 Hayate 57.0kg 3.69L 1:42.73 13 9
59.0 2 $3.40 Blue Tone 59.0kg 6.90L 1:36.86 13 12
59.0 14 $2.05F Bold Contender 59.0kg 0.43L 1:44.28 7 6
59.0 10 $4.40 Bladnoch 58.0kg 2.37L 1:32.56 1 12
500 9 $9 Bonchevo 59.0kg 0.62L 1:27.08 10 11

Trainer Greg Middleton Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Rolls 59.0kg Prizemoney $57,485

Win Range 2200m W&P% 5-33

Career 21:1-1-5 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-4  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $21.00 Hayate 57.0kg 11.60L 1:42.73 1 11
575 3 $21 Admiral Ash 57.0kg 7.42L 1:23. 7 7
555 9 $101 Belladeel 61.0kg 2.68L 1:13.44 9 9
545 1  $21 Group Think 59.5kg 11.10L 2:19.73 4 7
575 7 $21 Mt Mort Shark 56.5kg 7.60L 1:41.16 14 14

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 3

Jockey Brooke Stower 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,360

Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-0-3 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $31.00 Hayate 57.0kg 11.95L 1:42.73 8 13
590 3 Snobby Shores 59.0kg 0.06L 1:25.05
55.5 8  $21 Just Ziggy 57.0kg 8.05L 1:12.8 10 11
555 6 $8 Off To Gilli 5.0kg 5.78L 1:07.43 8 9
n/a Circularity n/a 9.16L 46.81

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 1

Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,475

Win Range 1710m W&P% 6-38

Career 16:1-3-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $5.50 Hayate 57.0kg 11.63L 1:42.73 12 14
55.0 2 $7.50 Admiral Ash 57.0kg 4.22L 1:23. 2 9
500 6  $6 Myboycellito 55.5kg 3311 1:25.7 9 9
n/a Bow n/a 3.64L 56.67
55.5 8  $26 Unwavering Faith 55.5kg 7.68L 1:44.17 7 9
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[ HAYATE

.%j 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Bullet Train Dam Lets Hussle
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners M A Vallender, Mrs L Morrisey, D G Freeman & H Zanner
Colours Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands

Race Details

1of16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
40f 13 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1600m BM58
10 of 15 SUNS Sun 5Sep21  1400m CL1
40f8 AQUI Sat7Aug2l  1400m CL1
30f 12 AQUI Sat17Jul2l  1200m 0 - 62

A MORE TO COME

7 year old bay mare (female)

. Sire Onemorenomore Dam Prima Vera
Breeder Ms F Turner

Owners Ms F Turner

Track Jockey
Good4 J Grisedale
Good4 B Looker
Good4 S Galloway
Good4 S Galloway
Softé S Tomlinson

Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

150f 16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
90f9 BOWR Sat 185ep21  1370m BM50
80f10 GRAF Sun1ljul2l  3120m BMS58
3of 7 BOWR Sat 26Jun21  2200m BM50
13 of 14 GRAF Sat12Jun21  1730m BM50

W
- [} EXPRESS DRAGON
ﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Expresso Bay
Breeder Mr P J McHugh
Owners Dr M E King
Colours Pink And Black Checks

Race Details

10 of 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
20f8  BOWR Sat 18Sep21
40f 14 GRAF Sat4Sep21
90f13 PORT Fri13Aug2l
40f10 CASI Sat7Aug2l

1700m Cl1-sw

1370m MDN-SW
1410m MDN-SW
1200m CGE MDN-SW
1000m MDN-SW

= [ HICHAUX

:j,*'i 6 year old brown gelding (male)
* _™® Sire High Chaparral Dam Michaux
Breeder Mr H Newton

Track Jockey
Good4 M Bennett
Good3 C Bellamy
Soft5 L Rolls
Softo L Rolls
Good4 K Matheson

Track Jockey
Good4 K Matheson
Good3 J Grisedale
Good4 C Bellamy
Soft5  J Searle
Good4 K Matheson

Owners R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight, Mrs K K Single & Ms K J Moore
Colours Lime Green, Black Star, Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
20f10 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1700m MDN
60f 10 TAMWSun 22Aug21 2100m CL1-SW
8of 14 MUSWSat3LJul21 ~ 1750m MDN-SW
40f 14 GRAF Sun1lul21 1700m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 G Mcdonnell
Good3 G Mcdonnell
Soft6 G Mcdonnell
Soft5 G Mcdonnell

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 12

Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg Prizemoney $47,845

Win Range 1700m W&P% 4-33

Career 24:1-3-4 12 Miths 12:1-3-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:0-3-2  Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-3-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $3.60 Hayate 57.0kg 3.34L 1:42.73 4 1
550 2 $5 Dorset Coast 60.0kg 1.97L 1:38.62 1 11
540 1  $15 First Son 55.5kg 2.90L 1:25.81 13 14
540 6 $9.50 Vendidit 59.0kg 1.65L 1:23.37 8 8
540 10  $41 Jubai Pride 56.0kg 1.75L 1:11.66 1 12

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,920

Win Range 1512m W&P% 3-6

Career 31:1-0-1 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 6:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  5$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 17.87L 1:42.73 15 15
550 8  $61 Mosh Vain 59.5kg 13.02L 1:21.36 8 9
550 9 $101 Powers Lookout 55.0kg 15.75L 3:22.12 10 9
550 7 $9The Equinator 57.5kg 4.68L 2:23.89
550 8  $61 Honovi61.5kg 9.33L 1:45.21 13 13

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 8

Jockey Kirk Matheson 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,985

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 12:0-2-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $12.00 Hayate 57.0kg 11.77L 1:42.73 6 3
59.0 1 $2.80F Phil's Dream 59.0kg 1.24L 1:22.72 5 2
500 8 $6 Solar Success 55.0kg 1.75L 1:26.81 5 2
590 1  $17 Always Written Off 56.5kg 6.14L 1:13.81 4 7
590 2 $6 Shootforthestar 57.0kg 2.64L 1:00.18 6 6

Trainer Robert Knight Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $42,455

Win Range - W&P% 0-30

Career 27:.0-6-2 12 Mths 15:0-4-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-5-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 6:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $12.00 Hayate 57.0kg 3.34L 1:42.73 14 12
59.0 5  $14 Ultimate Man 59.0kg 240L 1:44.92 5 6
56.5 8  $31 Winter Thorn 56.5kg 9.16L 2:12.77 8 7
59.0 11  $21 Fluttershy 57.0kg 3.60L 1:48.77 13 13
550 1  $19 Galaxy Belle 57.5kg 6.46L 1:46.52 7 5
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o KAWUNEECHE

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

¥ Sire Savabeel Dam Moons of Jupiter
Breeder K J Hickman
Owners S B Lee, M R W Birkholz, Mrs K M Gaiter, P A Tagget, TS Balaam, SN
Fox, Ms A L Wotton, H P Clinical (Mgr: M Kelly) & Kevaltim (Mgr: K J Wetzel)
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

40f16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
30f10 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1700m MDN

13 of 14 GRAF Mon 30Aug2l 1710m MDN-SW
50f12 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1710m MDN

6of8 IPSW Fri30Jul2l  2160m MDN
= TOWN BEACH

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Surf Fest

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners TJ Higgins & Ms A M Lee

¢

Good4 Y Lewis
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 J Franklin
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 J Byrne

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
16 of 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21
80of 13 TARE Tue 14Sep21

1700m Cl1-sw
1600m MDN-SW

60of 11 GRAF Sat4Sep21
110f 11 PORT Sat 28Aug2l
90f13 PORT Fri13Aug2l

1710m BM50
1500m MDN-SW
1500m MDN

< WATERSIDE

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Eliza Blues
Breeder Mrs M E & P J Hales

Track Jockey
Good4 C Bellamy
Heavyl C Bellamy
0

Good4 C Bellamy
Good4 O Pickering
Soft5 M Owen

Owners T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
60f9 BOWR Sat 18Sep21  2200m CL1-SW
10 of 14 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1710m MDN-SW
10 of 12 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1710m MDN

12 0f 13 TARE Tue 27Jul21  2000m CL1-SW

= [¥1 SOLAR SUCCESS

' 3 year old bay filly (female)

Track Jockey
Good4 O Pickering
Good3 O Pickering
Good3 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Soft6  J Kehoe

Colours Turquoise, Purple Fleur De Lys, White Sleeves, Purple Cap

Sire Nicconi Dam Danish Express
Breeder Mr J Newman
Owners J A Newman & Miss G Smith
Race Details
70f16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
1of14 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  1410m MDN-SW
70f11 TAMWSun 22Aug21 1400m MDN HCP

11 0f 12 TAMWFri 6Aug2l ~ 1200m MDN-SW
80f10 SCON Sun18Jul2l  1100m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Good3 C Reith
Good4 C Reith
Heavy8 D Gibbons

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 4

Jockey Yvette Lewis 56.5kg Prizemoney $15,753

Win Range - W&P% 0-19

Career 16:0-1-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 6:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $21.00 Hayate 57.0kg 6.06L 1:42.73 9 7
59.0 7  $26 Ultimate Man 59.0kg 2.65L 1:44.92 7 7
59.0 10  $19 Bold Contender 59.0kg 8.46L 1:44.28 14 12
55.0 1 $8.50 Blue Tone 55.0kg 4.33L 1:44.97 6 5
56.5 7 $3.70F Captain Riddle 54.5kg 3.80L 2:15.95 33

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 16

Jockey Courtney Bellamy 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 16$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 26.82L 1:42.73 2 5
59.0 7 $101 Lady Samurai 57.0kg 9.94L 1:42.93 8 7
550 9  $61 Waiheke Island 55.5kg 10.55L 1:44.15 6 5
59.0 11  $17 Avashiin 57.0kg 7.85L 1:33.49 8 9
570 5  $81 Bladnoch 58.0kg 4.57L 1:32.56 6 6

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 7

Jockey Olivia Pickering 56.5kg Prizemoney $24,270

Win Range - W&P% 0-2

Career 44:0-0-1 12 Mths 26:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-0-1  Soft 11:0-0-0 Heavy 12:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-1 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5  7$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 14.62 1:42.73 16 16
56.5 4  $61 Star Quest 59.0kg 5.57L 2:19.67 9 8
59.0 8 $151 Bold Contender 59.0kg 6.82L 1:44.28 1 14
550 12 $151 Blue Tone 55.0kg 7.47L 1:44.97 7 11
56.5 9 $151 Imperial Grey 57.5kg 10.78L 2:07.53 13 12

Trainer Denim Wynen Barrier 10

Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $14,230

Win Range 1410m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $9.50 Hayate 57.0kg 9.99L 1:42.73 1 2
550 1 $6 Solar Success 55.0kg 1.06L 1:26.81 1 1
55.0 5  $26 Mondial Express 55.0kg 5.67L 1:23.57 4 4
55.0 11  $31 Ezekeil 56.5kg 8.91L 1:11.74 12 12
55.0 3 $19 Spritza Seritza 57.0kg 9.63L 1:07.95 4 8
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3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Golden Archer Dam Lillyofthevalley
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners A M Parramore & J Clarke

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

60f 16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
70f10 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1700m MDN

14 of 14 GRAF Sat4Sep21  1410m MDN-SW
10 of 10 LISM  Mon 23Aug21 1300m MDN-SW
80of9 GRAF Tue 2Mar21  890m 2Y+MDN-BT

Y [ GLAM TIME

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Star Attire
Breeder Mr M Morabito

Track Jockey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 S S Arnold
Good3 R Spokes
Soft6  E Atkinson

Owners T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

14 of 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
60f8 BOWR Sat 18Sep21  1370m MDN-SW
13 of 14 TUNC Fri 10Sep21  2100m CL1-SW
50f14 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1710m MDN-SW
110f 13 PORT Fri13Aug21l 1500m MDN

&5 MISS PIERPOINT

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Bullet Train Dam Up Against It
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners M J Gorman

Track Jockey
Good4 P Payne
Good3 C Bellamy
Good4 C Bellamy
Good3 C Bellamy
Soft5 O Pickering

Colours Navy, Light Blue Epaulettes, Checked Cap

Race Details
50f16 GRAF Tue 285ep21 1700m Cl1-sw
40f10 GRAF Mon 20Sep21 1700m MDN

30f14 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1710m MDN-SW
20f12 GRAF Mon 16Aug21 1710m MDN
70f14 CASI Sat7Aug2l  1400m MDN
5 year old bay mare (female)
(I Sire All Too Hard Dam Queen's Elect
Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding
Owners K Smith & Mrs E S Smith
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details

12 of 16 GRAF Tue 28Sep21 1700m Cl1-sw
80f9  BOWR Sat 185ep21  2200m CL1-SW
90f14 GRAF Mon 30Aug21 1710m MDN-SW
12 of 13 PORT Fri 13Aug21  1500m MDN
90f14 MORE Sat31Jul21 ~ 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Good3 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda
Good4 N Masuda

Track Jockey
Good4 J Worley
Good3 G Mcdonnell
Good3 G Mcdonnell
Soft5 J Grisedale
Good4 Y Lewis

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 13

Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 9.98L 1:42.73 34
56.5 10 $151 Ultimate Man 59.0kg 6.26L 1:44.92 1 1
56.5 7 $101 Solar Success 55.0kg 21.10L 1:26.81 10 10
56.5 9 $101 Humanitarian 59.0kg 19.58L 1:17.31 8 9

n/a Exercise n/a 9.29L 52.47

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 15

Jockey Paul Payne 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,860

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 33:0-0-3 12 Mths 22:0-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 15:0-0-2 Heavy 7:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 15$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 14.77L 1:42.73 7 8
570 2 $16 Phil's Dream 59.0kg 6.43L 1:22.72 7 1
550 10 $101 Coogee Bay 56.5kg 10.65L 2:16.26 13 14
570 2 $151 Bold Contender 59.0kg 4.54L 1:44.28 3 3
56.5 3 $151 Bladnoch 58.0kg 9.01L 1:32.56 10 10

Trainer Mark Gorman Barrier 9

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.0kg Prizemoney $38,680

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 25:0-5-5 12 Mths 19:0-4-3 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-2  Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 9:0-2-2  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 7:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 6:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $21.00 Hayate 57.0kg 8.39L 1:42.73 5 6
570 3 $9 Ultimate Man 59.0kg 4.26L 1:44.92 9 9
570 9  $21 Bold Contender 59.0kg 3.22L 1:44.28 4 4
55.0 4  $21 Blue Tone 55.0kg 2.31L 1:44.97 5 6
550 7 $9 Face The Facts 55.0kg 3.25L 1:24.87 0 9

Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 11

Jockey Jodi Worley 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-5

Career 20:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11$101.00 Hayate 57.0kg 13.05L 1:42.73 10 10
550 1  $12 Star Quest 59.0kg 7.77L 2:19.67 6 9
570 5 $151 Bold Contender 59.0kg 5.87L 1:44.28 8 10
56.5 11  $151 Bladnoch 58.0kg 14.35L 1:32.56 1 2
55.0 14  $81 Baxter 57.5kg 5.02L 1:39.07 12 13
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